2013 Girls Golf

Front Row: Hannah Pyle-Jr, Kaitlyn Brodbeck-So, Stefanie Smirl-So, Morgan Sevart-Jr.

Back Row: Ashley Johnson-Sr, Paxton Boore-Sr, Shanna Stout-Sr, Timrelee McNair-Sr,
Alex Battitori-Sr, Carly Heatherly-Sr.



DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE TEAM

8/29/13 Fort Scott 291 1st JV

9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 200 3rd Var

9/3/13 Oswego 287 6th JV

9/5/13 Caney 388 2nd Var

9/10/13 Fort Scott 269 7th JV

9/12/13 Girard 399 2nd Var

9/18/13 Girard 272 1st JV

9/18/13 Joplin - Schifferdecker 205 1st Var

9/23/13 Chanute 204 2nd Var

9/24/13 Parsons - CC 199 2nd Var

9/26/13 Fredonia 303 7th Jv

9/30/13 Uniontown 584 7th Jv

10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 387 3rd Var

10/3/13 Columbus 274 3rd JV

10/7/13 Garnett 371 1st Var

10/14/13 Chanute 453 3rd Var

10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 426 10th Var

VARSITY - 18 HOLE AVERAGE: 404.0 J.V. - 18 HOLE AVERAGE: 570.0
STATISTICS FOR: Timbrelee McNair (Sr) STATISTICS FOR: Carly Heatherly (Sr)
DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE
9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 36 1st 9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 46 5th
9/5/13 Caney 74 1st 9/5/13 Caney 91 5th
9/12/13 Girard 85 2nd 9/12/13 Girard 94 7th
9/19/13 Joplin - Schifferdecker 37 1st 9/19/13 Joplin - Schifferdecker 45 3rd
9/23/13 Chanute 40 1st 9/23/13 Chanute 53 17th
9/24/13 Parsons - CC 38 2nd 9/24/13 Parsons - CC 52 13th
10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 79 2nd 10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 91 6th
10/7/13 Garnett 70 1st 10/7/13 Garnett 91 6th
10/14/13 Chanute 81 1st 10/14/13 Chanute 107 8th
10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 81 3rd 10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 102 31st
18 HOLE AVERAGE: 77.6 18 HOLE AVERAGE: 96.5
STATISTICS FOR : Ashely Johnson (Sr) STATISTICS FOR: Paxton Boore (Sr)
DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE
9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 57 15th 9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 63 19th
9/5/13 Caney 110 18th 9/5/13 Caney 113 21st
9/12/13 Girard 104 12th 9/12/13 Girard 118 26th
9/23/13 Chanute 53 17th 9/19/13 Joplin - Schifferdecker 61 5th
9/24/13 Parsons - CC 54 18th 9/23/13 Chanute 71 57th
10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 107 25th 9/24/13 Parsons - CC 55 19th
10/7/13 Garnett 105 19th 10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 110 27th
10/14/13 Chanute 121 14th 10/7/13 Garnett 105 19th
10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 117 63rd 10/14/13 Chanute 151 31st
10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 126 77th
18 HOLE AVERAGE: 110.4 18 HOLE AVERAGE: 121.6
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STATISTICS FOR: Alex Battitori (Sr)
DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE

9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 61 18th
9/5/13 Caney 117 26th
9/12/13 Girard 116 23rd
9/19/13 Joplin - Schifferdecker 62 6th

9/23/13 Chanute 58 31st
9/24/13 Parsons - CC 56 23rd
10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 116 35th
10/7/13 Garnett 109 25th
10/14/13 Chanute 144 29th

10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 142 86th

STATISTICS FOR: Morgan Sevart (Jr)

18 HOLE AVERAGE: 122.6

STATISTICS FOR: Hannah Pyle (Jr)
DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE

DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE
8/29/13 Fort Scott 72 4th
9/3/13 Oswego 66 29th
9/10/13 Fort Scott 62 39th
9/18/13 Girard 64 6th
9/26/13 Fredonia 79 36th
9/30/13 Fort Scott 125 24th
10/3/13 Columbus 70 13th
10/14/13 Chanute 150 30th
10/21/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 144 87th
18 HOLE AVERAGE: 138.7

STATISTICS FOR: Kaitlyn Brodbeck (So)

8/29/13 Fort Scott 72 6th
9/3/13 Oswego 67 31st
9/10/13 Fort Scott 58 23rd
9/18/13 Girard 61 3rd
9/26/13 Fredonia 69 31st
9/30/13 Fort Scott 133 25th
10/3/13 Columbus 67 10th
18 HOLE AVERAGE: 131.8

STATISTICS FOR: Shanna Stout (Sr)
DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE

DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE
8/29/13 Fort Scott 72 5th
9/3/13 Oswego 69 33rd
9/10/13 Fort Scott 60 30th
9/18/13 Girard 64 6th
9/26/13 Fredonia 71 32nd
10/3/13 Columbus 69 12th
18 HOLE AVERAGE: 135.0

STATISTICS FOR: Steffanie Smirl (So)

8/29/13 Fort Scott 88 18th

9/10/13 Fort Scott 90 59th

9/18/13 Girard 87 29th

9/26/13 Fredonia 84 39th

9/30/13 Fort Scott 178 34th
18 HOLE AVERAGE: 175.7
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DATE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLACE
8/29/13 Fort Scott 75 9th

9/3/13 Oswego 85 39th
9/10/13 Fort Scott 89 58th
9/18/13 Girard 83 17th
9/30/13 Fort Scott 148 31st
10/3/13 Columbus 68 11t

18 HOLE AVERAGE: 156.6
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2013 SE-KAN All Area Team

School Name Class Total
1 Girard Timbrelee McNair  Sr 298
2 Coffeyville  Anna Pool So 300
3 LCHS Erica Gartner So 338
4 Chanute Abbe Funk So 355
5 Caney Cortney Gardner So 360
6 Girard Carly Heatherly Sr 362
7 Caney Desiree Nelson Jr 365
8 Frontenac  Maggie Moody Fr 369
9 Caney Kelsey Wyant So 375
10 Caney Ashlyn Hefley So 384
11 Pittsburg Gracie Lopez Fr 395
12 Caney Jayd Bentley Fr 396
13 Parsons Bailey Collins So 397
14 Caney Paige Price Fr 398
15 LCHS Abbie Callahan Jr 403
16 Pittsburg Violet Biggs So 403
17 LCHS Renae White So 404
18 Uniontown  Torri Hathaway Sr 409
19 Fredonia Tori Cox Jr 413
20 Fort Scott Morgan Robertson ~ Sr 421
21 Girard Ashley Johnson Sr 424
22 Fredonia Dani Comstock Jr 428
23 Uniontown Haven Bradbury Sr 430
24 Uniontown  Jordan Mason Sr 435
25 LCHS Aliyah Clemens So 436
26 Coffeyville Kendal Blaich Fr 440
27 Yates Center Marlana Buchanan  Jr 441
28 Girard Paxton Boore Sr 442
29 Parsons Mariana Shields Sr 445

Chanute Brittney Palet So 445

Players 1 — 10 are All Area
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Players 11-15 are Honorable Mention

School Name Cl Score
31 Uniontown Anna Oberle Sr 448
32 Girard Alex Battitori Sr 451
33 Pittsburg Neely Henry Sr 455
34 Pittsburg Jill Otter Sr 463
35 Fort Scott Maggie McDonald Jr 465
36 Fort Scott Katie Brown Jr 466
37 Frontenac Marissa Simoncic Jr 471
38 Columbus McKinzie Clark So 481
Chanute Abby Walker Fr 481
40 Fort Scott Hayden Shelden Sr 486
Fort Scott Emily Martin Jr 486
42 LCHS Rachel Stevenson Jr 487
43 Parsons Jessica Haynes So 491
44 Pittsburg Annie Deal Sr 492
45 Fredonia Brianne Nelsen So 500
46 Yates Center MaKayla Jones So 501
47 Columbus Shalaina Conner So 504
48 Coffeyville Rachel Vowell So 506
49 Frontenac Haley Tackkett So 509
50 Girard Hannah Pyle Jr 527
51 Frontenac Katie Johnson Fr 537
52 Columbus Jayde Carriger So 538
Girard Morgan Sevart Jr 538
54 Fredonia Victoria Morris So 539
55 Frontenac Haley Casey So 542
56 LCHS Jessi Brooks Fr 544
57 Frontenac Hunter Casey Jr 551
58 Yates Center Braeden Burright So 556
59 Columbus Jenna Morris Fr 558
60 Galena Lissa Parnell Jr 574
61 Fredonia Abby Ponce So 599
62 Columbus Ashley Murillo Fr 696
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Uniontown Invitational @ Fort Scott - 8/29/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: Windy and kind of hot....

TEAM PLACES

1st Girard 291
2nd Frontenac 295
3rd West Franklin 313
Yates Center
Uniontown
Fort Scott
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Fron  Marissa Simoncic 68 11th Unio  Draven George 78
2nd West  Jessica Carlson 68 12th Fron  Haley Casey 79
3rd West  Raylyn Bollin 69 13th Fort  Katie Brown 80
4th Gira Morgan Sevart 72 14th Unio  Kaylynn Crystal 83
5th Gira Kaitlyn Brodbeck 72 15th Unio KaitLynn Sampson 84
6th Gira Hannah Pyle 72 16th Fron  Kelcey Lee 85
7th Fron  Hunter Casey 74 17th  West  Bailey Corwine 85
8th Fron  Katie Johnson 74 18th Gira Shanna Stout 88
9th Gira Stefanie Smirl 75 19th  West Amanda Ball 91
10th Yate  MaKayla Jones 76 20th Yate  Jaylie Weslow 93
Girard 1st Frontenac 2nd West Franklin 3rd
Hannah Pyle 72 Katie Johnson 74 Jessica Carlson 68
Morgan Sevart 72 Marissa Simoncic 68 Raylyn Bollin 69
Shanna Stout 88 Hunter Casey 74 Bailey Corwine 85
Stefanie Smirl 75 Haley Casey 79 Amanda Ball 91
Kaitlyn Brodbeck 72 Kelcey Lee 85
Total 291 Total 295 Total 313
Yates Center Uniontown Fort Scott
MaKayla Jones 76 Draven George 78 Katie Brown 80
Jaylie Weslow 93 Kaylynn Crystal 83
KaitLynn Sampson 84
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WEATHER CONDITIONS: Just short of pretty good....

Joplin Invitational @ Twin Hills - 9/3/13

TEAM PLACES

1st Carthage 184
2nd Joplin 189
3rd Girard 200
4th Carl Junction 225
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Gira Timbrelee McNair 36 11th Jopl Lynsey Fichtner 52
2nd Jopl Samantha Stout 39 Cart  Elizabeth Poe 52
3rd Cart  Abbey Catron 41 Jopl Chanci McGowen 52
4th Cart Kelsey Frost 43 14th Carl Katrin McGriff 56
5th Gira Carly Heatherly 46 15th Gira Ashley Johnson 57
6th Jopl  Maggie Dowell 47 16th Carl Savannah Ross 59
7th Cart  Ansley Alumbaugh 49 17th Carl Sevie Kinzer 60
8th Carl Kaitlyn Rogers 50 18th Gira  Alex Battitori 61
9th Cart  Katie Griffiths 51 19th Gira Paxton Boore 63
Jopl Alyx Colson 51 20th Carl McKenzie Ware 66

Carthage 1st Joplin 2nd Girard 3rd

Abbey Catron 41 Samantha Stout 39 Timbrelee McNair 36

Kelsey Frost 43 Lynsey Fichtner 52 Carly Heatherly 46

Katie Griffiths 51 Maggie Dowell 47 Ashley Johnson 57

Ansley Alumbaugh 49 Alyx Colson 51 Paxton Boore 63

Elizabeth Poe 52 Chanci McGowen 52 Alex Battitori 61

Total 184 Total 189 Total 200

Carl Junction 4th

Kaitlyn Rogers 50

Katrin McGriff 56

Savannah Ross 59

Sevie Kinzer 60

McKenzie Ware 66

Total 225
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LCHS Invitational @ Oswego - 9/3/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: Just short of pretty good....

TEAM PLACES

1st Caney Valley 203
2nd LCHS 213
3rd Pittsburg 217
4th Fort Scott 228
5th Frontenac 279
6th Girard 287
Chanute
Parsons
Coffeyville
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st LCHS  Erica Gartner 40 21st Pitt Violet Biggs 58
2nd Coff  Anna Pool 42 Fort  Maddie Barbour 58
3rd Chan  Abbe Funk 46 Pitt Jill Otter 58
4th Cane  Desiree Nelson 48 24th  Chan  Brittny Palet 60
5th Fron  Maggie Moody 50 25th  LCHS  Jesi Brooks 62
6th Cane  Ashlyn Hefley 50 Fort Emily Martin 62
7th Pitt Gracie Lopez 51 27th Pitt Neely Henry 65
8th Cane Kelsey Wyant 51 Pars  Jessica Haynes 65
9th Pitt Madison Runyan 52 29th Gira Morgan Sevart 66
10th Pars  Bailey Collins 53 LCHS  Aliyah Clemens 66
11th Cane  Paige Price 54 31st Gira Hannah Pyle 67
Fort  Morgan Robertson 54 32nd Fort  Hayden Shelden 68
Fort  Maggie McDonald 54 33rd Gira Kaitlyn Brodbeck 69
Coff  Kendal Blaich 54 34th  Chan  Abby Walker 74
Cane Jayd Bentley 54 35th Coff  Rachel Vowell 75
Cane  Cortney Gardner 54 36th Fron  Katie Johnson 76
17th LCHS Renae White 55 Fron  Haley Tackkett 76
Pars  Mariana Shields 55 38th Fron  Hannah Eagon 77
19th Pitt Annie Deal 56 39th Gira Stefanie Smirl 85
LCHS  Abbie Callahan 56
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Caney Valley 1st LCHS 2nd Pittsburg 3rd
Cortney Gardner 54 Erica Gartner 40 Neely Henry 65
Kelsey Wyant 51 Abbie Callahan 56 Violet Biggs 58
Desiree Nelson 48 Renae White 55 Gracie Lopez 51
Jayd Bentley 54 Jesi Brooks 62 Annie Deal 56
Paige Price 54 Aliyah Clemens 66 Jill Otter 58
Ashlyn Hefley 50 Madison Runyan 52
Total 203 Total 213 Total 217
Fort Scott 4th Frontenac 5th Girard 6th
Morgan Robertson 54 Maggie Moody 50 Hannah Pyle 67
Hayden Shelden 68 Hannah Eagon 77 Kaitlyn Brodbeck 69
Maggie McDonald 54 Haley Tackkett 76 Morgan Sevart 66
Maddie Barbour 58 Katie Johnson 76 Stefanie Smirl 85
Emily Martin 62

Total 228 Total 279 Total 287
Chanute Parsons Coffeyville

Abbe Funk 46 Mariana Shields 55 Anna Pool 42
Brittny Palet 60 Jessica Haynes 65 Rachel Vowell 75
Abby Walker 74 Bailey Collins 53 Kendal Blaich 54
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WEATHER CONDITIONS: Really nice in the morning, but warming up in the afternoon

TEAM PLACES

Caney Invitational - 9/5/13

1st Caney 378
2nd Girard 388
3rd Eureka 398
4th LCHS 420
5th Fredonia 512
6th Columbus 562
7th Galena 587
Coffeyville
Yates Center
Parsons
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Gira  Timbrelee McNair 37 37 74 Eure Jessica Moffat 59 54 113
2nd Coff  Anna Pool 40 39 79 23rd Fred Tori Cox 59 55 114
3rd LCHS Erica Gartner 40 4 81 Yate Marlana Buchanan 56 58 114
4th Eure Raegan Boone 40 43 83 Coff  Kendal Blaich 61 53 114
5th Gira  Carly Heatherly 43 48 91 26th  Gira Alex Battitori 57 60 117
6th Cane Cortney Gardner 44 47 91 27th  Gale Maddie Goodwin 59 59 118
7th Cane Desiree Nelson 53 41 94 28th  Pars Jessica Haynes 66 57 123
8th Cane Paige Price 50 45 95 LCHS Aliyah Clemens 58 65 123
9th Cane Kelsey Wyant 50 48 98 30th  Colu McKinzie Clark 62 64 126
10th  Eure Chandler Birkholz 48 51 99 31st  Colu Shalaina Conner 68 60 128
11th  Cane Jayd Bentley 49 50 99 32nd Gale Keia Cox 68 65 133
12th  Cane Ashlyn Hefley 51 50 101 33rd Colu Jayde Carriger 71 68 139
13th Pars Bailey Collins 55 48 103 34th  Fred Victoria Morris 69 72 141
14th  Eure Breanna Samuels 51 53 104 35th LCHS Jessi Brooks 71 73 144
15th LCHS Abbie Callahan 50 55 105 36th  Coff Rachel Vowell 70 76 146
16th  Fred Dani Comstock 54 52 106 37th  Fred Brianne Nelsen 78 73 151
Yate Becky Wendland 54 52 106 38th Cane Shelby Foreman 77 75 152
18th Gira  Ashley Johnson 54 56 110 39th  Gale Lissa Parnell 81 81 162
19th LCHS Renae White 61 50 111 40th  Colu Jenna Morris 81 88 169
20th Eure Jennifer Moffat 57 55 112 41st  Gale Marie DuBois 84 90 174
21st Gira  Paxton Boore 59 54 113 42nd Colu Ashley Murillo 89 86 175
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Caney 1st Girard 2nd Eureka 3rd
Kelsey Wyant 50 48 98 Timbrelee McNair 37 37 74 Breanna Samuels 51 53 104
Desiree Nelson 53 41 94 Carly Heatherly 43 48 91 Jennifer Moffat 57 55 112
Cortney Gardner 44 47 91 Ashley Johnson 54 56 110 Raegan Boone 40 43 83
Ashlyn Hefley 51 50 101 Alex Battitori 57 60 117 Chandler Birkholz 48 51 99
Paige Price 50 45 95 Paxton Boore 59 54 113 Jessica Moffat 59 54 113
Jayd Bentley 49 50 99
Total 378 Total 388 Total 398
LCHS 4th Fredonia 5th Columbus 6th
Erica Gartner 40 41 81 Tori Cox 59 55 114 McKinzie Clark 62 64 126
Abbie Callahan 50 55 105 Dani Comstock 54 52 106 Shalaina Conner 68 60 128
Renae White 61 50 1M Victoria Morris 69 72 141 Jayde Carriger 71 68 139
Jessi Brooks 71 73 144 Brianne Nelsen 78 73 151 Ashley Murillo 89 86 175
Aliyah Clemens 58 65 123 Jenna Morris 81 88 169
Total 420 Total 512 Total 562
Galena 7th Coffeyville Yates Center
Keia Cox 68 65 133 Anna Pool 40 39 79 Becky Wendland 54 52 106
Maddie Goodwin 59 59 118 Kendal Blaich 61 53 114 Marlana Buchanan 56 58 114
Marie DuBois 84 90 174 Rachel Vowell 70 76 146
Lisa Parnell 81 81 162
Total 587
Parsons Caney B
Bailey Collins 55 48 103 Shelby Foreman 77 75 152
Jessica Haynes 66 57 123
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Fort Scott Invitational - 9/10/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: Hummm Lets see here.. Middle of September.. No rain... Betting it

1st Pittsburg 214 Coffeyville
2nd LCHS 217 Caney Valley
3rd Anderson County 218 Chanute

4th  Uniontown 220 Yates Center
5th Fort Scott 224 Parsons

6th Frontenac 233

7th Girard 269

8th Columbus 282

9th Galena 288

INDIVIDUAL PLACES

1st Fron  Maggie Moody 43 Fron  Marissa Simoncic 60

2nd Chan  Abbe Funk 43 Gira Kaitlyn Brodbeck 60
3rd Coff  Anna Pool 44 Pars  Jessica Haynes 60

4th LCHS  Erica Gartner 45 34th  Cane Elizabeth Kitterman 61

5th Pars Bailey Collins 45 Coff Rachel Vowell 61

6th Ande Bailey Rockers 45 Fort  Hayden Shelden 61

7th Pitt Gracie Lopez 47 39th Gira Morgan Sevart 62

8th Fort ~ Morgan Robertson 50 LCHS Renae White 62

9th Unio  Jordan Mason 52 LCHS  Jessi Brooks 62

10th Ande  Abbey Barnes 53 40th Fort  Maggie McDonald 63
11th Unio  Torrie Hathaway 54 Pitt Annie Deal 63
Coff  Kendal Blaich 54 42nd Fron  Haley Casey 64

LCHS  Aliyah Clemens 54 43rd  Ande Kaite Lybarger 65

14th Pitt  Violet Biggs 55 44th Colu  Jenna Morris 66
Ande  Sydney Holloran 55 Fron  Hunter Casey 66

Unio  Haven Bradbury 55 Yate  MaKayla Jones 66

Yate  Becky Wendland 55 47th Gale Lissa Pernell 67

18th Fort  Emily Martin 56 48th Gale  Keia Cox 68
LCHS Abbie Callahan 56 49th  Ande  Samantha McCullough 69

Pitt Neely Henry 56 Fron  Haley Tackett 69

Pitt Jill Otter 56 51st Cane  Shelby Foreman 70

22nd Colu  McKinzie Clark 57 52nd LCHS Rachel Stevenson 71
23rd Gira Hannah Pyle 58 53rd Colu  Shalaina Conner 74
Pars  Marina Shields 58 Gale  Maddie Goodwin 74

25th Chan  Abby Walker 59 55th Fron  Hannah Eagon 76
Fort  Katie Brown 59 56th Gale  Marie DuBois 79

Fort ~ Camiren Defebaugh 59 57th Colu  Jayde Carriger 85

Unio  Anna Oberle 59 58th Gira Stefanie Smirl 89

Yate  Marlana Buchanan 59 59th Gira Shanna Stout 90

30th Chan  Brittny Palet 60 60th Colu  Ashley Murillo 91
Pitt Madison Runyan DQ
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Pittsburg 1st LCHS 2nd Anderson County 3rd
Neely Henry 56 Erica Gartner 45 Bailey Rockers 45
Violet Biggs 55 Abbie Callahan 56 Abbey Barnes 53
Gracie Lopez 47 Renae White 62 Samantha McCullough 69
Annie Deal 63 Aliyah Clemens 54 Sydney Holloran 55
Jill Otter 56 Rachel Stevenson 71 Kaite Lybarger 65
Madison Runyan DQ Jessi Brooks 62
Total 214 Total 217 Total 218
Uniontown 4th Fort Scott 5th Frontenac 6th
Torrie Hathaway 54 Morgan Robertson 50 Maggie Moody 43
Jordan Mason 52 Maggie McDonald 63 Marissa Simoncic 60
Haven Bradbury 55 Hayden Shelden 61 Haley Casey 64
Anna Oberle 59 Emily Martin 56 Hannah Eagon 76
Katie Brown 59 Hunter Casey 66
Camiren Defebaugh 59 Haley Tackett 69
Total 220 Total 224 Total 233
Girard 7th Columbus 8th Galena 9th
Morgan Sevart 62 McKinzie Clark 57 Maddie Goodwin 74
Hannah Pyle 58 Shalaina Conner 74 Keia Cox 68
Kaitlyn Brodbeck 60 Jayde Carriger 85 Lissa Pernell 67
Stefanie Smirl 89 Ashley Murillo 91 Marie DuBois 79
Shanna Stout 90 Jenna Morris 66
Total 269 Total 282 Total 288
Coffeyville/Yates Center Caney Valley/Parsons Chanute
Anna Pool 44 Elizabeth Kitterman 61 Abbe Funk 43
Kendal Blaich 54 Shelby Foreman 70 Brittny Palet 60
Rachel Vowell 61 Abby Walker 59
Becky Wendland 55 Marina Shields 58
Marlana Buchanan 59 Bailey Collins 45
MaKayla Jones 66 Jessica Haynes 60
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Girard Invitational - 9/12/13

WEATHER CONDITIONS: Overcast, sprinkled a bit.. Much cooler than it has been.
TEAM PLACES

1st Caney 390
2nd Girard 399
3rd Pittsburg 437
4th LCHS 458
5th Frontenac 479
6th Fort Scott 492
7th Fredonia 512
8th Columbus 573
Chanute
Parsons
Coffeyville
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Coff  Anna Pool 40 38 78 Pitt Jill Otter 58 58 116
2nd Gira Timberlee McNair 42 43 85 Gira Alex Battitori 53 63 116
3rd Cane  Desiree Nelson 44 45 89 26th Gira Paxton Boore 56 62 118
4th Fron  Maggie Moody 47 44 91 Fort = Maggie McDonald 63 55 118
Sth LCHS  Erica Gartner 48 43 91 28th Fort  Morgan Robertson 59 61 120
6th Cane Kelsey Wyant 48 46 94 Chan  Brittny Palet 63 57 120
7th Gira Carly Heatherly 46 48 94 30th Fort Katie Brown 61 65 126
8th Pitt Gracie Lopez 49 49 98 31st Fort  Emily Martin 59 69 128
9th Chan  Abbe Funk 50 48 98 32nd Colu McKinzie Clark 66 63 129
10th Cane  Ashlyn Hefley 55 48 103 Fron  Marissa Simoncic 58 71 129
11th LCHS Renae White 53 50 103 Fron  Haley Tackkett 66 63 129
12th Cane  Cortney Gardner 48 56 104 35th Fron  Haley Casey 67 63 130
Gira  Ashley Johnson 52 52 104 Pitt Annie Deal 66 64 130
14th Fred  Tori Cox 52 53 105 37th Fort Hayden Shelden 72 66 138
15th Cane Jayd Bentley 54 52 106 38th Fred  Victoria Morris 70 71 141
16th Cane  Paige Price 51 56 107 39th Colu  Jayde Carriger 67 75 142
17th Pars Bailey Collins 57 53 110 40th Colu Shalaina Conner 73 71 144
LCHS Abbie Callahan 57 53 110 41st  Chan  Abby Walker 75 71 146
19th Pitt Madison Runyan 58 53 111 42nd Fron  Hunter Casey 75 73 148
Fred  Dani Comstock 55 56 111 43rd  LCHS  Jessi Brooks 82 72 154
21st Pitt Violet Biggs 53 59 112 44th Fred  Abby Ponce 77 78 155
Pars  Marina Shields 56 56 112 45th Colu  Jenna Morris 75 83 158
23rd Coff  Kendal Blaich 56 60 116 46th Colu  Ashley Murillo 87 88 175
47th Pitt Hannah Quinteros DQ
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Caney 1st Girard 2nd Pittsburg 3rd
Kelsey Wyant 48 46 94 Timberlee McNair 42 43 85 Gracie Lopez 49 49 98
Cortney Gardner 48 56 104 Carly Heatherly 46 48 94 Violet Biggs 53 59 112
Desiree Nelson 44 45 89 Ashley Johnson 52 52 104 Annie Deal 66 64 130
Ashlyn Hefley 55 48 103 Paxton Boore 56 62 118 Jill Otter 58 58 116
Paige Price 51 56 107 Alex Battitori 53 63 116 Madison Runyan 58 53 111
Jayd Bentley 54 52 106 Hannah Quinteros DQ
Total 390 Total 399 Total 437
LCHS 4th Frontenac S5th Fort Scott 6th
Erica Gartner 48 43 91 Maggie Moody 47 44 91 Morgan Robertson 59 61 120
Abbie Callahan 57 53 110 Marissa Simoncic 58 71 129 Hayden Shelden 72 66 138
Renae White 53 50 103 Hunter Casey 75 73 148 Emily Martin 59 69 128
Jessi Brooks 82 72 154 Haley Casey 67 63 130 Maggie McDonald 63 55 118
Haley Tackkett 66 63 129 Katie Brown 61 65 126
Total 458 Total 479 Total 492
Fredonia 7th Columbus 8th Chanute
Tori Cox 52 53 105 McKinzie Clark 66 63 129 Abbe Funk 50 48 98
Dani Comstock 55 56 111 Jenna Morris 75 83 158 Brittny Palet 63 57 120
Victoria Morris 70 71 141 Shalaina Conner 73 71 144 Abby Walker 75 71 146
Abby Ponce 77 78 155 Jayde Carriger 67 75 142
Ashley Murillo 87 88 175
Total 512 Total 573
Parsons Coffeyville
Marina Shields 56 56 112 Anna Pool 40 38 78
Bailey Collins 57 53 110 Kendal Blaich 56 60 116
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1st Girard
2nd Frontenac
3rd Fort Scott

Girard JV Invitational - 9/18/13

WEATHER CONDITIONS: Windish and kind of Warmish
TEAM PLACES

LCHS
Yates Center
Uniontown
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st LCHS  Aliyah Clemens 58 12th Fort  Stephanie Metzner 72
2nd Fort ~ Camiren Defebaugh 59 13th Unio  Kaylyn Crystal 75
3rd Yate  Makalya Jones 61 14th  Yate  Braeden Burright 76
Gira Hannah Pyle 61 15th Unio  Draven George 79
5th Fron  Katie Johnson 63 16th Fron  Hannah Eagon 80
6th LCHS Rachel Stevenson 64 17th Gira Stefanie Smirl 83
Gira  Morgan Sevart 64 18th  Yate  Jaylie Weselow 86
Gira Kaitlyn Brodbeck 64 Fort  Breane Metzner 86
9th Fron  Haley Casey 66 20th Gira Shanna Stout 87
10th Fron  Hunter Casey 69 21st Fron Kelcey Lee 89
11th Fort  Katie Brown 71 Unio  KaitLnn Sampson 89
Girard 1st Frontenac 2nd Fort Scott 3rd
Hannah Pyle 61 Hunter Casey 69 Katie Brown 71
Morgan Sevart 64 Kelcey Lee 89 Camiren Defebaugh 59
Kaitlyn Brodbeck 64 Hannah Eagon 80 Stephanie Metzner 72
Stefanie Smirl 83 Katie Johnson 63 Breane Metzner 86
Shanna Stout 87 Haley Casey 66
Total 272 Total 278 Total 288
LCHS Yates Center Uniontown
Aliyah Clemens 58 Makalya Jones 61 Draven George 79
Rachel Stevenson 64 Braeden Burright 76 KaitLnn Sampson 89
Jaylie Weselow 86 Kaylyn Crystal 75
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Galena Invitational @ Schifferdecker - 9/19/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: After a short rain delay, pretty good weather.

TEAM PLACES

1st Girard 205
2nd Frontenac 246
3rd Fort Scott 247
4th Columbus 261
Galena
Caney
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Gira Timbrelee McNair 37 Fort Hayden Shelden 64
2nd Fron  Maggie Moody 45 13th Colu  Jenna Morris 66
3rd Gira Carly Heatherly 45 Fron  Haley Tackkett 66
4th Fort  Morgan Robertson 53 Fort  Emily Martin 66
5th Gira Paxton Boore 61 16th Gale  Maddie Goodwin 68
6th Gira  Alex Battitori 62 17th Colu  Jayde Carriger 70
7th Cane  Elizabeth Kitterman 62 18th Fron  Katie Johnson 73
8th Colu  Shalaina Conner 62 19th Gale  Lissa Parnell 79
9th Fron  Marissa Simoncic 62 20th Fron = Hannah Eagon 86
10th Colu McKinzie Clark 63 21st Colu  Ashley Murillo 90
11th Fort  Maggie McDonald 64 Fron  Haley Casey DQ
Girard 1st Frontenac 2nd Fort Scott 3rd
Timbrelee McNair 37 Maggie Moody 45 Morgan Robertson 53
Carly Heatherly 45 Marissa Simoncic 62 Hayden Shelden 64
Paxton Boore 61 Katie Johnson 73 Maggie McDonald 64
Alex Battitori 62 Haley Casey DQ Emily Martin 66
Haley Tackkett 66
Hannah Eagon 86
Total 205 Total 246 Total 247
Columbus 4th Galena Caney
McKinzie Clark 63 Maddie Goodwin 68 Elizabeth Kitterman 62
Jayde Carriger 70 Lissa Parnell 79
Shalaina Conner 62
Jenna Morris 66
Ashley Murillo 90
Total 261
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Chanute Invitational - 9/23/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: A little windy and the temp is just about right

TEAM PLACES

1st LCHS 195 8th Fort Scott 234
2nd Girard 204 9th Pittsburg 239
3rd Eureka 208 10th Fredonia 257
4th Anderson County 213 11th Columbus 271
5th Chanute 221 Yates Center

6th Uniontown 222 Parsons

7th Frontenac 233 Coffeyville

INDIVIDUAL PLACES

1st Gira  Timbrelee McNair 40 33rd Fort  Morgan Robertson
2nd LCHS  Erica Gartner 41 34th  Chan  Savannah Hastings
3rd Coff  Anna Pool 42 Pitt Neely Henry
4th Chan  Abbe Funk 43 Fort = Maggie McDonald
5th Pars  Marina Shields 45 Fort  Hayden Shelden
6th Ande  Bailey Rockers 47 38th Coff  Rachel Vowell
7th Pars  Bailey Collins 48 Fron  Katie Johnson
8th Fron  Maggie Moody 48 Fred  Dani Comstock
9th LCHS Aliya Clemens 50 41st Colu McKinzie Clark
10th Eure  Raegan Boone 50 Pars  Jessica Haynes
11th Eure  Chandler Birkholz 50 Chan  Abby Walker
Unio  Torrie Hathaway 50 44th Pitt Violet Biggs
13th Unio  Haven Bradbury 51 Unio  Jordan Mason
Pitt Gracie Lopez 51 Pitt Jill Otter
Eure  Breanna Samuels 51 47th Eure  Jessica Moffat
LCHS  Abbie Callahan 51 Fron  Haley Tackkett
17th LCHS Renae White 53 Fort Emily Martin
Yate  Marlana Buchanan 53 Fred  Brianne Nelsen
Gira Carly Heatherly 53 51st  LCHS Jessi Brooks
Gira  Ashley Johnson 53 Colu  Jenna Morris
21st Coff  Kendal Blaich 54 53rd  Ande Miranda Akes
22nd  Ande Sydney Holloran 55 54th Colu  Shalaina Conner
Ande Katie Lybarger 55 Fron  Haley Casey
Fort  Katie Brown 55 56th LCHS Rachel Stevenson
25th Ande  Samantha McCullough 56 57th Gira Paxton Boore
Chan  Brittney Palet 56 58th Fred  Victori Morris
27th Fred  Tori Cox 57 Colu  Jayde Carriger
Eure  Jennifer Moffat 57 Fron  Hunter Casey
Unio  Anna Oberle 57 61st Yate  MaKayla Jones
Ande  Abbey Barnes 57 62nd  Yate  Braeden Barright
31st Fron  Marissa Simoncic 58 Fred  Abby Ponce
Gira  Alex Battitori 58 64th Colu  Ashley Murillo
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LCHS 1st Girard 2nd Eureka 3rd
Erica Gartner 41 Timbrelee McNair 40 Raegan Boone 50
Abbie Callahan 51 Carly Heatherly 53 Breanna Samuels 51
Renae White 53 Ashley Johnson 53 Chandler Birkholz 50
Aliya Clemens 50 Paxton Boore 71 Jennifer Moffat 57
Rachel Stevenson 70 Alex Battitori 58 Jessica Moffat 66
Jessi Brooks 67

Total 195 Total 204 Total 208
Anderson County 4th Chanute 5th Uniontown 6th
Bailey Rockers 47 Abbe Funk 43 Torrie Hathaway 50
Sydney Holloran 55 Savannah Hastings 60 Jordan Mason 64
Abbey Barnes 57 Brittney Palet 56 Haven Bradbury 51
Samantha McCullough 56 Abby Walker 62 Anna Oberle 57
Katie Lybarger 55

Miranda Akes 68

Total 213 Total 221 Total 222
Frontenac 7th Fort Scott 8th Pittsburg 9th
Maggie Moody 48 Morgan Robertson 59 Gracie Lopez 51
Marissa Simoncic 58 Hayden Shelden 60 Neely Henry 60
Katie Johnson 61 Maggie McDonald 60 Violet Biggs 64
Haley Tackkett 66 Emily Martin 66 Jill Otter 64
Haley Casey 69 Katie Brown 55

Hunter Casey 73

Total 233 Total 234 Total 239
Columbus 10th Fredonia 11th Yates Center

Shalaina Conner 69 Tori Cox 57 Marlana Buchanan 53
McKinzie Clark 62 Dani Comstock 61 MaKayla Jones 74
Jenna Morris 67 Victori Morris 73 Braeden Barright 76
Jayde Carriger 73 Brianne Nelsen 66

Ashley Murillo 85 Abby Ponce 76

Total 271 Total 257

Parsons Coffeyville

Marina Shields 45 Anna Pool 42

Bailey Collins 48 Kendal Blaich 54

Jessica Haynes 62 Rachel Vowell 61
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Fredonia Invitational - 9/26/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: Mostly Sunny and 88 degrees

TEAM PLACES

1st Caney 182
2nd Eureka 190
3rd Fredonia 221
4th Pittsburg 226
5th Uniontown 238
6th Yates Center 244
7th Girard 303
Galena
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Eure  Raegan Boone 40 21st Unio  Torrie Hathaway 60
2nd Pitt Violet Biggs 44 Yate  MaKayla Jones 60
3rd Cane  Desiree Nelson 45 Eure  Jennifer Moffat 60
4th Cane  Cortney Gardner 45 Unio  Anna Oberle 60
5th Cane Jayd Bentley 45 25th Gale Kia Cox 62
6th Cane  Ashlyn Hefley 47 26th Unio  Haven Bradbury 62
7th Fred  Tori Cox 48 27th Gale  Lissa Parnell 65
8th Eure  Chandler Birkholz 48 Fred  Bobbie Coleman 65
9th Eure  Breanna Samuels 50 29th Unio  KayLyn Crystal 66
10th Pitt Graci Lopez 51 30th  Yate Braeden Burright 67
11th Cane Kelcy Wyant 52 31st Gira Hannah Pyle 69
Eure  Jessica Moffat 52 32nd Gira Kaitlyn Brodbeck 71
13th Cane  Paige Price 54 33rd Fred  Abigail Ponce 73
14th Unio  Jordan Mason 56 34th Pitt Hannah Quinteros 74
Fred  Dani Comstock 56 35th Pitt Annie Deal 75
16th Pitt Madison Runyan 57 36th Gira Morgan Sevart 79
17th Yate  Marlina Buchannan 58 Gale  Maddie Goodwin 79
18th Fred  Breianne Nelsen 58 38th Unio  Draven George 81
19th Fred  Victori Morris 59 39th Gira Shannah Stout 84
Yate  Becky Wendland 59 40th Eure  Syndey White 86
41st Pitt Rita Kurganova 87
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Caney 1st Eureka 2nd Pittsburg 3rd
Cortney Gardner 45 Raegan Boone 40 Graci Lopez 51
Desiree Nelson 45 Breanna Samuels 50 Violet Biggs 44
Kelcy Wyant 52 Chandler Birkholz 48 Annie Deal 75
Ashlyn Hefley 47 Jennifer Moffat 60 Madison Runyan 57
Paige Price 54 Jessica Moffat 52 Hannah Quinteros 74
Jayd Bentley 45 Syndey White 86 Rita Kurganova 87
Total 182 Total 190 Total 226
Fredonia 4th Uniontown 5th Yates Center 6th
Tori Cox 48 Torrie Hathaway 60 Becky Wendland 59
Dani Comstock 56 Haven Bradbury 62 Marlina Buchannan 58
Breianne Nelsen 58 Jordan Mason 56 MaKayla Jones 60
Victori Morris 59 Anna Oberle 60 Braeden Burright 67
Bobbie Coleman 65 KayLyn Crystal 66

Abigail Ponce 73 Draven George 81

Total 221 Total 238 Total 244
Girard 7th Galena

Hannah Pyle 69 Kia Cox 62

Morgan Sevart 79 Maddie Goodwin 79

Kaitlyn Brodbeck 71 Lissa Parnell 65

Shannah Stout 84

Total 303
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WEATHER CONDITIONS: Sunny and BEAUTIFUL

Uniontown Invitational - 9/30/13

TEAM PLACES

1st Eureka 411
2nd Uniontown 436
3rd Frontenac 456
4th Fredonia 465
5th West Franklin 469
6th Yates Center 475
7th Girard 584
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Eure  Raegan Boone 47 48 95 West Carlie Snethen 55 63 118
2nd Fron Maggie Moody 50 48 98 19th  Eure Jennifer Moffat 59 60 119
3rd Fred Dani Comstock 46 54 100 20th  Fron Haley Tackkett 60 60 120
4th Eure Breanna Samuels 47 54 101 21st  Fred Brianne Nelsen 59 62 121
5th Eure  Chandler Birkhoiz 55 48 103 22nd  Fron Hunter Casey 60 63 123
6th Unio  Torri Hathaway 50 53 103 West Courtney Renfro 54 69 123
7th Unio  Haven Bradbury 55 55 110 24th  Gira  Morgan Sevart 60 65 125
8th Yate Marlana Buchannan 59 51 110 25th  Unio  Kaylynn Crystal 63 70 133
9th Unio  Anna Oberle 55 55 110 Gira  Hannah Pyle 69 64 133
10th  Fred Tori Cox 51 59 110 27th  West Rayln Bollin 68 66 134
11th  West Jessica Carlson 51 59 110 Fred Bobbie Coleman 63 71 134
12th  Eure Jessica Moffat 53 59 112 29th  Yate BraedenBurright 75 65 140
13th  Yate Makayla Jones 57 55 112 30th  Fred Abby Ponce 76 67 143
14th  Unio Jordan Mason 57 56 113 31st Gira  Stefanie Smirl 76 72 148
Yate Becky Wendland 54 59 113 32nd Unio Draven George 86 77 163
16th  Fron Marissa Simoncic 59 56 115 33rd  Yate Jaylie Weseloh 87 83 170
17th  West Stasha Curtis 56 62 118 34th Gira  Shanna Stout 86 92 178
2013 TROJAN GOLF PAGE 21



Eureka 1st Uniontown 2nd Frontenac 3rd
Raegan Boone 47 48 95 Torri Hathaway 50 53 103 Maggie Moody 50 48 98
Breanna Samuels 47 54 101 Haven Bradbury 55 55 110 Marissa Simoncic 59 56 115
Chandler Birkhoiz 55 48 103 Jordan Mason 57 56 113 Haley Tackkett 60 60 120
Jennifer Moffat 59 60 119 Anna Oberle 55 55 110 Hunter Casey 60 63 123
Jessica Moffat 53 59 112 Kaylynn Crystal 63 70 133
Draven George 86 77 163

Total 411 Total 436 Total 456
Fredonia 4th West Franklin 5th Yates Center 6th
Tori Cox 51 59 110 Courtney Renfro 54 69 123 Becky Wendland 54 59 113
Dani Comstock 46 54 100 Stasha Curtis 56 62 118 Marlana Buchannan 59 51 110
Brianne Nelsen 59 62 121 Carlie Snethen 55 63 118 Makayla Jones 57 55 112
Abby Ponce 76 67 143 Jessica Carlson 51 59 110 Braeden Burright 75 65 140
Bobbie Coleman 63 71 134 Rayln Bollin 68 66 134 Jaylie Weseloh 87 83 170
Total 465 Total 469 Total 475
Girard 7th

Hannah Pyle 69 64 133

Morgan Sevart 60 65 125

Stefanie Smirl 76 72 148

Shanna Stout 86 92 178

Total 584
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Pittsburg Invitational - 10/1/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: Warm and humid with BIG white fluffy Michelin type clouds.

TEAM PLACES

1st Nevada 376 Pittsburg
2nd Caney 378 Galena
3rd Girard 387 Coffeyville
4th LCHS 395 Parsons
5th Pittsburg 411 Chanute
6th Frontenac 471
7th Fort Scott 473
8th Columbus 501
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Coff  Anna Pool 39 35 74 30th  Coff Kendal Blaich 57 55 112
2nd Gira  Timberlee McNair 37 42 79 Chan  Brittney Palet 56 56 112
3rd Chan  Abbe Funk 43 44 87 32nd LCHS Aliyah Clemens 56 57 113
4th Neva Hannah Householder 46 43 89 33rd Pitt  Annie Deal 57 57 114
5th LCHS  Erica Gartner 44 46 90 34th  Colu  Shalaina Conner 59 56 115
6th Gira Carly Heatherly 47 44 91 35th  Fort Katie Brown 63 53 116
7th Cane Kelsey Wyant 46 46 92 Pitt  Jill Otter 54 62 116
8th Neva Michael Jones 44 48 92 Pars  Jessica Haynes 57 59 116
9th Neva Danielle Smith 48 46 94 Gira  Alex Battitori 56 60 116
10th Cane Cortney Gardner 48 46 94 39th  Pars Marina Shields 60 57 117
11th Fron  Maggie Moody 45 49 94 40th  Fron Marissa Simoncic 60 60 120
12th Cane  Ashin Hefley 48 47 95 41st Neva Kaitlyn Richmond 58 63 121
13th Pars Bailey Collins 44 52 96 42nd  Colu  McKinze Clark 63 59 122
14th Cane Jayd Bentley 50 47 97 43rd  Coff Rachel Vowell 66 57 123
Pitt Gracie Lopez 48 49 97 Gale Keia Cox 64 59 123
16th Pitt Violet Biggs 47 51 98 Fron Katie Johnson 61 62 123
17th LCHS  Abbie Callahan 51 48 99 Fort Camiren Defebaugh 66 57 123
18th Cane  Paige Price 50 50 100 47th  Fort Hayden Shelden 64 60 124
19th Neva Ryleigh Galimberto 49 52 101 48th  Colu  Jayde Carriger 64 61 125
LCHS Renae White 49 52 101 49th  Fort  Maggie McDonald 67 60 127
Neva Maddie Johnson 54 47 101 Fort Emly Martin 64 63 127
22nd Pitt Madison Runyan 52 52 104 51st  Fron Haley Casey 69 65 134
23rd LCHS Rachel Stevenson 56 49 105 52nd  Gale Lissa Parnell 68 69 137
Cane  Desiree Nelson 48 57 105 53rd LCHS Jessi Brooks 71 67 138
25th Gira Ashley Johnson 52 55 107 54th Pitt  Hannah Quinteros 65 74 139
26th Chan  Abbe Walker 54 55 109 Colu  Jenna Morris 68 71 139
27th Gira Paxton Boore 50 60 110 56th  Gale Marie DuBois 82 84 166
Fort  Morgan Robertson 57 53 110 57th  Colu  Ashley Murillo 91 85 176
29th Pitt Neely Henry 57 55 112
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Nevada 1st Caney 2nd Girard 3rd

Hannah Householder 46 43 89 Kelsey Wyant 46 46 92 Timberlee McNair 37 42 79

Michael Jones 44 48 92 Desiree Nelson 48 57 105 Carly Heatherly 47 44 91

Danielle Smith 48 46 94 Cortney Gardner 48 46 94 Ashley Johnson 52 55 107

Ryleigh Galimberto 49 52 101 Ashin Hefley 48 47 95 Paxton Boore 50 60 110

Maddie Johnson 54 47 101 Jayd Bentley 50 47 97 Alex Battitori 56 60 116

Kaitlyn Richmond 58 63 121 Paige Price 50 50 100

Total 376 Total 378 Total 387

LCHS 4th Pittsburg 5th Frontenac 6th

Erica Gartner 44 46 90 Gracie Lopez 48 49 97 Maggie Moody 45 49 94

Abbie Callahan 51 48 99 Neely Henry 57 55 112 Marissa Simoncic 60 60 120

Renae White 49 52 101 Violet Biggs 47 51 98 Katie Johnson 61 62 123

Aliyah Clemens 56 57 113 Annie Deal 57 57 114 Haley Casey 69 65 134

Rachel Stevenson 56 49 105 Jill Otter 54 62 116

Jessi Brooks 71 67 138 Madison Runyan 52 52 104

Total 395 Total 411 Total 471

Fort Scott 7th Columbus 8th Chanute

Morgan Robertson 57 53 110 McKinze Clark 63 59 122 Abbe Funk 43 44 87

Hayden Shelden 64 60 124 Shalaina Conner 59 56 115 Brittney Palet 56 56 112

Maggie McDonald 67 60 127 Jayde Carriger 64 61 125 Abbe Walker 54 55 109

Emly Martin 64 63 127 Jenna Morris 68 71 139

Katie Brown 63 53 116 Ashley Murillo 91 85 176

Camiren Defebaugh 66 57 123

Total 473 Total 501

Galena Coffeyville Parsons

Keia Cox 64 59 123 Anna Pool 39 35 74 Marina Shields 60 57 117

Lissa Parnell 68 69 137 Kendal Blaich 57 55 112 Bailey Collins 44 52 96

Marie DuBois 82 84 166 Rachel Vowell 66 57 123 Jessica Haynes 57 59 116
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Columbus Invitational - 10/3/13

WEATHER CONDITIONS: Sunny warm and lots of windage today.....

TEAM PLACES

1st Columbus 249
2nd Pittsburg 255
3rd Girard 274
4th Frontenac 299
Caney
Galena
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Colu McKenzie Clark 55 12th Gira Kaitlyn Brodbeck 69
2nd Pitt Jill Otter 55 13th Gira Morgan Sevart 70
3rd Colu  Shalaina Connor 58 14th Colu  Jenna Morris 71
4th Pitt Neely Henry 61 15th Fron  Hunter Casey 73
5th Gale Kia Cox 61 16th Pitt Hannah Quinteros 75
6th Pitt Annie Deal 64 17th Fron Kelcey Lee 78
7th Colu  Jayde Carriger 65 18th Fron  Hannah Eagon 82
8th Fron  Haley Tackkett 66 19th  Cane  Shelby Foreman 85
9th Cane Elizabeth Kitterman 66 Pitt Rita Kurganova 85
10th Gira Hannah Pyle 67 Colu  Ashley Murrilo 85
11th Gira Stefanie Smirl 68 22nd Gale  Marie DuBois 88
Columbus 1st Pittsburg 2nd Girard 3rd
Shalaina Connor 58 Neely Henry 61 Hannah Pyle 67
McKenzie Clark 55 Annie Deal 64 Morgan Sevart 70
Jayde Carriger 65 Jill Otter 55 Kaitlyn Brodbeck 69
Jenna Morris 71 Hannah Quinteros 75 Stefanie Smirl 68
Ashley Murrilo 85 Rita Kurganova 85
Total 249 Total 255 Total 274
Frontenac 4th Caney Galena
Haley Tackkett 66 Elizabeth Kitterman 66 Kia Cox 61
Hunter Casey 73 Shelby Foreman 85 Marie DuBois 88
Kelcey Lee 78
Hannah Eagon 82
Total 299
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Garnett Invitational - 10/7/13
WEATHER CONDITIONS: Perfect golfing weather. Persimon seed report: Knife and spoon..
Cold and snowy...

TEAM PLACES

1st Girard

2nd Anderson County
Eureka
4th Council Grove
5th Uniontown
6th Chanute

7th Fort Scott
8th Fredonia

9th Yates Center

3rd

INDIVIDUAL PLACES

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

13th
14th
15th
16th

18th
19th

Gira
Ande
Eure
Chan
Coun
Gira
Unio
Coun
Fred
Eure
Fort
Coun
Eure
Ande
Ande
Unio
Unio
Yate
Ande
Gira
Eure
Gira

Timbrelee McNair
Bailey Rockers
Reagan Boone
Abbe Funk

Kari Jo Barr
Carly Heatherly
Torrie Hathaway
Jordan Carlson
Tori Cox
Chandler Birkholz
Morgan Robertson
Berkley Criqui
Breanna Samuels
Samantha McCullough
Abbey Barnes
Jordan Mason
Haven Bradbury
Marlan Buchanan
Sydney Holloran
Paxton Boore
Jennifer Moffat
Ashley Johnson
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44
50
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49
51
49
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50
53
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51
52
53

70
77
86
87
89
91
93
94
95
96
96
96
98
99
100
103
103
104
105
105
105
105

23rd
24th
25th

28th
29th
30th
31st

33rd
34th

36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd

Chan
Unio
Fort
Fort
Gira
Chan
Yate
Ande
Coun
Fort
Chan
Eure
Fort
Fred
Fred
Ande
Yate
Fort
Fred
Fred
Yate

Brittney Palet
Anna Oberle
Maggie McDonald
Katie Brown

Alex Battitori
Savannah Hasting
Braeden Burright
Katie Lybarger
Kylee Shaffer
Emily Martin
Abby Walker
Jessica Moffat
Hayden Shelden
Brianne Nelsen
Victoria Morris
Miranda Akes
MaKayla Jones
Camiren Defebaugh
Bobbie Coleman
Abby Ponce
Jaylie Wesloh

55
53
54
58
55
58
58
62
58
58
58
56
61
62
60
63
65
63
68
73
77

52 107
55 108
55 109
51 109
54 109
55 113
56 114
53 115
58 116
58 116
59 117
62 118
57 118
59 121
64 124
62 125
62 127
65 128
69 137
78 151
81 158
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Girard 1st Anderson County 2nd Eureka 3rd
Timbrelee McNair 37 33 70 Bailey Rockers 37 40 77 Reagan Boone 39 47 86
Carly Heatherly 48 43 91 Sydney Holloran 50 55 105 Breanna Samuels 49 49 98
Ashley Johnson 52 53 105 Samantha McCullough 48 51 99 Chandler Birkholz 52 44 96
Paxton Boore 54 51 105 Abbey Barnes 51 49 100 Jennifer Moffat 53 52 105
Alex Battitori 55 54 109 Katie Lybarger 62 53 115 Jessica Moffat 56 62 118
Miranda Akes 63 62 125
Kirsten Freeman 72 69 141
Total 371 Total 381 Total 385
Council Grove 4th Uniontown 5th Chanute 6th
Berkley Criqui 48 48 96 Torrie Hathaway 49 44 93 Abbe Funk 43 44 87
Kari Jo Barr 45 44 89 Haven Bradbury 53 50 103 Brittney Palet 55 52 107
Jordan Carlson 46 48 94 Jordan Mason 50 53 103 Abby Walker 58 59 117
Kylee Shaffer 58 58 116 Anna Oberle 53 55 108 Savannah Hasting 58 55 113
Total 395 Total 407 Total 424
Fort Scott 7th Fredonia 8th Yates Center 9th
Morgan Robertson 46 50 96 Tori Cox 48 47 95 Marlan Buchanan 51 53 104
Hayden Shelden 61 57 118 Brianne Nelsen 62 59 121 MaKayla Jones 65 62 127
Maggie McDonald 54 55 109 Victoria Morris 60 64 124 Braeden Burright 58 56 114
Emily Martin 58 58 116 Bobbie Coleman 68 69 137 Jaylie Wesloh 77 81 158
Camiren Defebaugh 63 65 128 Abby Ponce 73 78 151
Katie Brown 58 51 109
Total 430 Total 477 Total 503
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4A Regional at Chanute - 10/14/13

WEATHER CONDITIONS: Rain, Rain, Rain, rain, rain, rain, played in Rain most of the day...

TEAM PLACES

1st LCHS 424
2nd Anderson County 443
3rd Girard 453
4th Chanute 475
5th Fort Scott 548
6th Frontenac 555
Parsons
Coffeyville
Columbus
INDIVIDUAL PLACES
1st Gira  Timbrelee McNair 40 41 81 21st  LCHS Aliyah Clemens 68 59 127
2nd Coff  Anna Pool 41 44 85 22nd Fort  Hayden Shelden 65 65 130
3rd LCHS Erica Gartner 43 48 91 23rd Coff  Rachel Vowell 59 72 131
4th Chan  Abbe Funk 49 45 94 Fort  Morgan Robertson 67 64 131
5th LCHS Renae White 49 50 99 Chan  Brittney Palet 65 66 131
6th Fron Maggie Moody 53 46 99 26th Fort  Maggie McDonald 68 64 132
7th Ande Bailey Rockers 48 52 100 27th Pars  Bailey Collins 65 72 137
8th Gira  Carly Heatherly 52 55 107 28th Colu  McKinzie Clark 68 72 140
9th Ande Samantha McCullough 56 56 112 29th Gira  Alex Battitori 69 75 144
10th  Ande Sydney Holloran 55 59 114 30th Gira Morgan Sevart 72 78 150
11th  LCHS Abbie Callahan 59 57 116 31st Gira Paxton Boore 76 75 151
12th  Ande Abbey Barnes 57 60 117 32nd Fron  Katie Johnson 69 84 153
13th  LCHS Rachel Stevenson 53 65 118 Pars  Jessica Haynes 74 79 153
14th Gira  Ashley Johnson 59 62 121 34th Fort  Camiren Defebaugh 78 77 155
15th  Coff Kendal Blaich 60 62 122 35th  Ande Miranda Akes 72 87 159
16th  Pars  Marina Shields 64 60 124 36th Fort  Katie Brown 70 93 163
Chan  Abby Walker 60 64 124 Fort  Emily Martin 73 90 163
18th  Ande Katie Lybarger 65 60 125 38th  LCHS  Jessi Brooks 89 82 171
19th  Chan Savannah Hastings 59 67 126 39th Fron  Haley Casey 86 91 177
Fron Marissa Simoncic 63 63 126 40th Fron  Hunter Casey 88 98 186
41st Fron Haley Tackkett 136 142 278
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LCHS 1st Anderson County 2nd Girard 3rd
Erica Gartner 43 48 91 Bailey Rockers 48 52 100 Timbrelee McNair 40 41 81
Abbie Callahan 59 57 116 Sydney Holloran 55 59 114 Carly Heatherly 52 55 107
Renae White 49 50 99 Abbey Barnes 57 60 117 Ashley Johnson 59 62 121
Aliyah Clemens 68 59 127 Katie Lybarger 65 60 125 Alex Battitori 69 75 144
Rachel Stevenson 53 65 118 Samantha McCullough 56 56 112 Paxton Boore 76 75 151
Jessi Brooks 89 82 171 Miranda Akes 72 87 159 Morgan Sevart 72 78 150
Total 424 Total 443 Total 453
Chanute 4th Fort Scott 5th Frontenac 6th
Abbe Funk 49 45 94 Morgan Robertson 67 64 131 Maggie Moody 53 46 99
Brittney Palet 65 66 131 Maggie McDonald 68 64 132 Marissa Simoncic 63 63 126
Savannah Hastings 59 67 126 Katie Brown 70 93 163 Haley Tackkett 136 142 278
Abby Walker 60 64 124 Emily Martin 73 90 163 Katie Johnson 69 84 153
Camiren Defebaugh 78 77 155 Haley Casey 86 91 177
Hayden Shelden 65 65 130 Hunter Casey 88 98 186
Total 475 Total 548 Total 555
Parsons Out In  Tot Coffeyville Out In  Tot Columbus Out In Tot
Bailey Collins 65 72 137 Anna Pool 41 44 85 McKinzie Clark 68 72 140
Marina Shields 64 60 124 Kendal Blaich 60 62 122
Jessica Haynes 74 79 153 Rachel Vowell 59 72 131
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4A State @ Crestwood-Pittsburg - 10/21/13

Weather Conditions: Chili with a North wind. Not much sunshine till later that afternoon....

Place Team Score Place Team Score
1st  Topeka Hayden 374 7th  Andale 413
2nd  Goodland 388 8th  Anderson County 414
3rd  Buhler 391 9th  LCHS 417
4th  Winfield 403 10th Girard 426
5th  Kansas City Piper 406 11th Holton 436
6th  Larned 406 12th Colby 448

Individuals from: Andover Central, Chanute, Clay Center Community, Coffeyville, Concordia, Fronteanc,
Jefferson West, SM-Bishop Miege, Mulvane, Parsons, Pratt, Russell, Santa Fe Trail, Spring Hill

1st Buhl  Taryn Torgerson 42 36 78 Jeff  Allie Deiter 57 51 108
2nd Coff  Anna Pool 37 42 79 49th  LCHS Allyah Clemens 54 56 110
3rd Gira  Timbrelee McNair 38 43 81 Holt  Anne Bowser 56 54 110
4th Holt  Kyrstie Miller 39 46 85 Ando Shannon Loofs 57 53 110
5th LCHS Erica Gartner 46 40 86 52nd  Colb Elissa Zerr 59 52 111
6th Tope Madison Rezac 44 43 87 53rd  Kans Josey Jones 56 56 112
7th Kans Emily Pennington 45 43 88 Clay Amira Elzinga 56 56 112
8th Spri Madison Krull 46 42 88 55th  Anda Anna Thome 55 58 113
9th Tope Claire Setter 41 48 89 56th  LCHS Rachel Stevenson 56 58 114
10th Ande Bailey Rockers 44 46 90 Colb  Andrea Barton 54 60 114
11th  Good Paulina Wagner 48 43 91 58th  Tope Morgan Morrow 66 49 115
Russ Megan Boxberger 45 46 91 Clay Allie Wright 57 58 115
13th Winf  Abby Bertholf 53 39 92 60th  Good Braelyn Hoelting 57 59 116
Chan Abbe Funk 46 46 92 Winf Kyndal Dutton 60 56 116
15th Buhl  Maggie Starr 50 44 94 Spri Erika Ingold 55 61 116
16th Winf Jessie Burtnett 52 43 95 63rd Gira  Ashley Johnson 61 56 117
17th  Good Katie Hays 50 46 96 Buhl  Kara Whitaker 60 57 117
Anda Bayley Horsch 51 45 96 Anda Haddie Morris 63 54 117
19th Larn Abby Ayne 52 45 97 66th Winf Tysha Henning 60 58 118
Ando Lea Clubb 49 48 97 Anda Tori Ward 58 60 118
21st  Tope Kennedy Dinkel 48 50 98 68th  Good Dani Mangus 57 62 119
Kans Taylor Jenkins 48 50 98 Holt  Quinn Holaday 62 57 119
Fron Maggie Moody 50 48 98 70th  Kans Mikaylee Anaya 61 61 122
24th  Good Emily Purvis 55 44 99 Holt  Samantha Herring 64 58 122
Larn Tiara Diaz 46 53 99 72nd  Colb Haley Mengel 68 55 123
Mulv  Brianna Magee 50 49 99 Holt Hannah Deegan 62 61 123
27th Colb  Miranda Kern 47 53 100 Sant  Bri Beckman 56 67 123
Tope Morgan Gales 48 52 100 75th Larn  Madison Gleason 62 62 124
Winf Emma Hottinger 49 51 100 Coff  Kendal Blaich 59 65 124
30th Anda Teresa Williams 51 50 101 77th Gira  Paxton Boore 57 69 126
31st Gira Carly Heatherly 52 50 102 78th  Ande Katie Lybarger 65 62 127
Good Logan Perryman 51 51 102 79th  Pars Marina Shields 70 60 130
Buhl  Kellie Burns 49 53 102 80th Holt Maddie Foster 63 68 131
34th  Tope Becca Townsend 49 54 103 Buhl  Megan Maness 63 68 131
Anda Leah Martin 53 50 103 82nd  Colb Kelly Sloan 66 67 133
Mieg Regan Semien 51 52 103 83rd  Colb Jenna Crampton 64 76 140
Russ Alex Ptacek 55 48 103 Chan Abby Walker 71 69 140
38th Larn Brittany Skelton 54 50 104 85th Buhl  Leah Dowell 71 70 141
Mulv  Katie Fox 53 51 104 86th Gira  Alex Battitori 77 65 142
40th Prat  Morgan Schmidt 50 55 105 87th Gira Morgan Sevart 77 67 144
41st Larn Dorothy Keenan 52 54 106 88th Winf Teresa Hensley 72 76 148
42nd  LCHS Abbie Callahan 56 51 107 89th Larn Emma Ayre 76 75 151
43rd  Ande Samantha McCullough 51 57 108 90th Ande Miranda Akes 78 82 160
Ande Abbey Barnes 54 54 108 DQ LCHS Renae White
Ande Sydney Holloran 52 56 108 DQ LCHS Jessi Brooks
Kans Carly Gunnels 57 51 108 DQ Kans Cali Wing
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Topeka Hayden 1st Goodland 2nd Larned 6th
Madison Rezac 44 43 87 Paulina Wagner 48 43 91 Dorothy Keenan 52 54 106
Morgan Gales 48 52 100 Logan Perryman 51 51 102 Tiara Diaz 46 53 99
Morgan Morrow 66 49 115 Katie Hays 50 46 96 Abby Ayne 52 45 97
Kennedy Dinkel 48 50 98 Emily Purvis 55 44 99 Brittany Skelton 54 50 104
Claire Setter 41 48 89 Dani Mangus 57 62 119 Emma Ayre 76 75 151
Becca Townsend 49 54 103 Braelyn Hoelting 57 59 116 Madison Gleason 62 62 124
Total 374 Total 388 Total 406
Winfield 4th Kansas City Piper 5th Buhler 3rd
Jessie Burtnett 52 43 95 Emily Pennington 45 43 88 Taryn Torgerson 42 36 78
Abby Bertholf 53 39 92 Taylor Jenkins 48 50 98 Maggie Starr 50 44 94
Kyndal Dutton 60 56 116 Carly Gunnels 57 51 108 Kellie Burns 49 53 102
Emma Hottinger 49 51 100 Josey Jones 56 56 112 Leah Dowell 71 70 141
Tysha Henning 60 58 118 Mikaylee Anaya 61 61 122 Kara Whitaker 60 57 117
Teresa Hensley 72 76 148 Cali Wing DQ Megan Maness 63 68 131
Total 403 Total 406 Total 391
Andale 7th Anderson County 8th LCHS 9th
Teresa Williams 51 50 101 Bailey Rockers 44 46 90 Erica Gartner 46 40 86
Bayley Horsch 51 45 96 Samantha McCullough 51 57 108 Renae White DQ
Leah Martin 53 50 103 Sydney Holloran 52 56 108 Abbie Callahan 56 51 107
Tori Ward 58 60 118 Abbey Barnes 54 54 108 Rachel Stevenson 56 58 114
Anna Thome 55 58 113 Katie Lybarger 65 62 127 Allyah Clemens 54 56 110
Haddie Morris 63 54 117 Miranda Akes 78 82 160 Jessi Brooks DQ
Total 413 Total 414 Total 417
Girard 10th Holton 11th Colby 12th
Timbrelee McNair 38 43 81 Kyrstie Miller 39 46 85 Miranda Kern 47 53 100
Carly Heatherly 52 50 102 Samantha Herring 64 58 122 Andrea Barton 54 60 114
Ashley Johnson 61 56 117 Anne Bowser 56 54 110 Haley Mengel 68 55 123
Alex Battitori 77 65 142 Hannah Deegan 62 61 123 Elissa Zerr 59 52 111
Morgan Sevart 77 67 144 Maddie Foster 63 68 131 Kelly Sloan 66 67 133
Paxton Boore 57 69 126 Quinn Holaday 62 57 119 Jenna Crampton 64 76 140
Total 426 Total 436 Total 448
Individuals From
Coffeyville Anna Pool 37 42 79 Concordia Janae Champlin 52 56 108
Spring Hill Madison Krull 46 42 88 Jefferson West Allie Deiter 57 51 108
Russell Megan Boxberger 45 46 91 Andover Cent. Shannon Loofs 57 53 110
Chanute Abbe Funk 46 46 92 Clay Center Amira Elzinga 56 56 112
Andover Cent. Lea Clubb 49 48 97 Clay Cent Allie Wright 57 58 115
Frontenac Maggie Moody 50 48 98 Spring Hill Erika Ingold 55 61 116
Mulvane Brianna Magee 50 49 99 Santa Fe Trail Bri Beckman 56 67 123
SM Bishop Miege Regan Semien 51 52 103 Coffeyville Kendal Blaich 59 65 124
Russell Alex Ptacek 55 48 103 Parsons Marina Shields 70 60 130
Mulvane Katie Fox 53 51 104 Chanute Abby Walker 71 69 140
Pratt Morgan Schmidt 50 55 105
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Career Average: 81.1

Timbrelee McNair

Years Played: 2010 - 2013

Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 36
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: 70

Best Finish:  1st
Regional Medals:  2nd-"10, 1st-'11, 1st-’12, 1st’13
State Medals:  20th-"10, 4th-"11, 1st-12, 3rd-'13

Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
8/31/110 Joplin - Twin Hills 43 st Var 8/30/11 Joplin - Twin Hills 41 1st Var
9/2/10 Caney 83 st Var 9/1/11 Caney 81 1st Var
9/7/10 Fort Scott 46  3rd Var 9/8/11 Girard 83 1st Var
9/14/10 Girard 76  1st Var 9/12/11 Chanute 37 1st Var
9/20/10 Parsons - CC 39 2nd Var 9/15/11 Joplin - Schifferdecker 41 1st Var
9/23/10 Fredonia 47 Tth Var 9/19/11 Parsons - Katy 44 1st Var
9/28/10 Crestwood 94 4th Var 9/27/11 Crestwood 96 3rd Var
10/4/10 Garnett 81 2nd Var 10/3/11 Garnett 80 1st Var
10/11/10  Chanute 85 2nd Var 10/10/11  Garnett 79 1st Var
10/18/10  Cheney 92 20th  Var 10/17/11  Topeka Country Club 87 4th Var
Season Average: 85.8 Season Average: 83.6
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
8/28/12 Joplin - Twin Hills 45 4th Var 9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 36 1st Var
8/30/12 Caney 80 1st Var 9/5/13 Caney 74 1st Var
9/6/12 Girard 74 1st Var 9/12/13 Girard 85 2nd Var
9/10/12 Chanute 39 1st Var 9/19/13 Schifferdecker 37 1st Var
9/13/12 Schifferdecker 40 1st Var 9/23/13 Chanute 40 1st Var
9/17/112 Parsons - Katy 36 1st Var 9/24/13 Parsons - CC 38 2nd Var
9/25/12 Pittsburg - CC 72 1st Var 10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 79 2nd Var
10/1/12 Garnett 76 1st Var 10/7/13 Garnett 70 1st Var
10/8/12 Girard 84 1st Var 10/14/13  Chanute 81 1st Var
10/15/12  Hesston 72 1st Var 10/21/13  Pittsburg - Crestwood 81 3rd Var
Season Average: 77.3 Season Average: 77.6
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Carly Heatherly

Years Played: 2010 - 2013

Career Average: 100

Best Finish: 2nd

Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 43 Regional Medals:  8th-"10, 7th-11, 2nd-"12, 8th - '13
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: 87 State Medals: 11th -’12
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
8/31/10 Joplin - Twin Hills 56  8th Var 8/30/11 Joplin - Twin Hills 49 5th Var
9/2/10 Caney 104 7th Var 9/1/11 Caney 98 5th Var
9/7/10 Fort Scott 58 14th  Var 9/8/11 Girard 101 9th Var
9/14/10 Girard 117 26th  Var 9/12/11 Chanute 51 7th Var
9/20/10 Parsons - CC 53 14th  Var 9/15/11 Joplin - Schifferdecker 43 2nd Var
9/27110 Fort Scott 111 st JV 9/19/11 Parsons - Katy 49 3rd Var
9/28/10 Crestwood 116 21st Var 9/27/11 Crestwood 105 8th Var
9/30/10 Oswego 53 6th JV 10/3/11 Garnett 87 2nd Var
10/11/10  Chanute 104 8th Var 10/10/11  Garnett 93 7th Var
10/18/10  Cheney 110 64th  Var 10/17/11  Topeka Country Club 112 36th  Var
Season Average: 110.3 Season Average: 98.5
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
8/28/12 Joplin - Twin Hills 44 2nd Var 9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 46 5th Var
8/30/12 Caney 98 8th Var 9/5/13 Caney 91 5th Var
9/6/12 Girard 102 9th Var 9/12/13 Girard 94 7th Var
9/10/12 Chanute 46 4th Var 9/19/13 Joplin - Schiff 45 3rd Var
9/13/12 Joplin -Schif 44 2nd Var 9/23/13 Chanute 53 17th  Var
9/17/12 Parsons - Katy 46 6th Var 9/24/13 Parsons - CC 52 13th  Var
9/25/12 Pittsburg - CC 98 6th Var 10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 91 6th Var
10/1/12 Garnett 96 8th Var 10/7/13 Garnett 91 6th Var
10/8/12 Girard 97 2nd Var 10/14/13  Chanute 107 8th Var
10/15/12  Hesston 88 11th  Var 10/21/13  Pittsburg - Crestwood 102 31st  Var
Season Average: 94.9 Season Average: 96.5
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Ashley Johnson

Years Played: 2011-2013

Career Average: 114.8 Best Finish:  2nd
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 51 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: 98 State Medals: None
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/1/11 Fort Scott 51 2nd JV 8/30/12 Caney 119 23rd  Var
9/8/11 Girard 123 28th  Var 9/4/12 Fort Scott 64 31st JV
9/12/11 Chanute 59  24th Var 9/6/12 Girard 106 13th Var
9/22/11 Fredoina 60 25th JV 9/10/12 Chanute 57 26th  Var
9/27/11 Crestwood 138 26th  Var 9/13/12 Joplin - Schifferdecker 51 5th Var
9/29/11 Oswego 65 19%th JV 91712 Parsons - Katy 56 18th  Var
10/3/11 Garnett 113 34th  Var 9/25/12 Pittsburg - Crestwood 105 12th  Var
10/10/11 Garnett 128 31st Var 10/1/12 Garnett 98 11th Var
10/17/11  Topeka Country Club 139 84th  Var 10/8/12 Girard 118 11th  Var
10/15/12 Hesston 104 45th Var
Season Average: 125.1 Season Average: 109.8
Date Tournament Score Place Team

9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 57 15th  Var

9/5/13 Caney 110 18th  Var
9/12/13 Girard 104 12th Var
9/23/13 Chanute 53 17th  Var
9/24/13 Parsons - CC 54 18th Var
10/1/13 Pittsburg - CC 107 25th  Var
10/7/13 Garnett 105 19th  Var
10/14/13 Chanute 121 14th Var
10/21/13  Pittsburg - CC 117 63rd  Var

Season Average: 110.4
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Alex Battitori

Years Played: 2010 - 2013

Career Average: 128.0 Best Finish:  6th
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 56 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: 108 State Medals: None
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/10/10 Joplin - Schifferdecker72  10th  JV 8/30/11 Joplin - Twin Hills 63 17th  Var
9/16/10 Joplin - Schifferdecker72  36th  JV 9/1/11 Caney 129 22nd  Var
9/1710 Girard 77 13th  JV 9/8/11 Girard 126 35th  Var
9/27/10 Columbus 75 8th JV 9/12/11 Chanute 71 38th  Var
10/5/10 Erie 72  6th JV 9/15/11 Joplin - Schifferdecker 65 16th  Var
9/19/11 Parsons - Katy 79 42nd  Var
9/27/11 Crestwood 135 24th  Var
10/3/11 Garnett 126 43rd  Var
Season Average: 147.0 Season Average: 132.3
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
8/30/12 Fort Scott 61 7th JV 9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 61 18th  Var
9/4/12 Fort Scott 60 20th  JV 9/5/13 Caney 117 26th  Var
9/13/12 Joplin - Schiff 57 11th  Var 9/12/13 Girard 116 23rd  Var
91712 Parsons - Katy 68 40th  Var 9/19/13 Joplin - Schifferdecker 62 6th Var
9/20/12 Fredonia 57 20th  JV 9/23/13 Chanute 58 31st  Var
9/25/12 Pittsburg - CC 121 26th  Var 9/24/13 Parsons - CC 56 23rd  Var
9/27/12 Columbus 64 19th  JV 10/1/13 Pittsburg - Crestwood 116 35th  Var
10/1/12 Garnett 108 25th  Var 10/7/13 Garnett 109 25th  Var
10/8/12 Girard 136 25th  Var 10/14/13  Chanute 144 29th  Var
10/15/12  Hesston 132 85th  Var 10/21/13  Pittsburg - Crestwood 142 86th  Var
Season Average: 123.4 Season Average: 122.6
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Paxton Boore

Years Played: 2011-2013

Career Average: 120.8 Best Finish:  3rd
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 52 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: 105 State Medals: None
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/1/11 Fort Scott 52 5th JV 8/30/12 Fort Scott 58 3rd JV
9/6/11 Fort Scott 53 10th JV 9/12/12 Girard 59 4th JV
9/22/11 Fredoina 58 21st JV 9/24/12 Fort Scott 112 10th JV
9/26/11 Fort Scott 140 23rd JV 9/27/12 Columbus 63 15th  JV
10/4/11 Girard 54 2nd JV 10/2/12 Girard 69 9th JV
Season Average: 119.0 Season Average: 120.3
Date Tournament Score Place Team

9/3/13 Joplin - Twin Hills 63 19th  Var

9/5/13 Caney 113 21st  Var
9/12/13 Girard 118 26th  Var
9/19/13 Joplin - Schiff 61 5th Var
9/23/13 Chanute 71 57th  Var
9/24/13 Parsons - CC 55 19th  Var
10/1/13 Pittsburg - CC 110 27th  Var
10/7/13 Garnett 105 19th  Var
10/14/13  Chanute 151 31st  Var
10/21/13  Pittsburg - CC 126 77th  Var

Season Average: 121.6
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Shanna Stout

Years Played: 2011-2013

Career Average: 182.4 Best Finish:  18th
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 84 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: 178 State Medals: None
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/9/11 Joplin - Schiff 92 29th JV 9/12/12 Girard 96 27th  JV
10/4/11 Girard 106 33rd JV
Season Average: 198.0 Season Average: 192.0
Date Tournament Score Place Team
8/29/13 Fort Scott 88 18th  JV
9/10/13 Fort Scott 90 59th  JV
9/18/13 Girard 87 29th  JV
9/26/13 Fredonia 84 39th JV
9/30/13 Fort Scott 178 34th  JV

Season Average: 175.7
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McKenna Belcher - vears Played: 2010 - 2012

Best Finish: 2nd
Regional Medals:  None
State Medals: None

Career Average: 143.1
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 63
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA

Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team

9/10/10 Joplin - Schifferdecker78  13th  JV 8/30/11 Joplin - Twin Hills 69 20th  Var

91710 Girard 78 16th JV 9/6/11 Fort Scott 64 29th  JV

9/27110 Columbus 77 10th JV 9/9/11 Joplin - Schifferdecker 63 2nd JV

10/5/10 Erie 77  9th JV 9/22/11 Fredoina 70 35th  JV
9/29/11 Oswego 65 19th  JV
10/4/11 Girard 74 19th  JV

Season Average: 155.0 Season Average: 135.0

Date Tournament Score Place Team

8/30/12 Fort Scott 68 16th  JV

912112 Girard 70 9th Jv

10/2/12 Girard 77 11th  JV

Season Average: 143.3

Career Average: 161

Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 78
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA

.0

Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/10/10 Joplin - Schiff 84 15th JV
9/17/10 Girard 78 16th JV
9/27/10 Columbus 79 12th JV
10/5/10 Erie 81 13th  JV

Season Average: 161.0
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Best Finish:
Regional Medals:
State Medals:

12th
None
None

Alicia Vandenberg - Year Played: 2010
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Paige Harrod - vear Played: 2010

Career Average: 163.0
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 79
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA

Best Finish:
Regional Medals:
State Medals:

Date Tournament Score Place Team

9/10/10 Joplin - Schiff 86 17th JV

9/17/10 Girard 80 18th JV

9/27/10 Columbus 79 12th JV

10/5/10 Erie 81 13th JV
Season Average: 163.0

Dakota Evertt - vear Played: 2010

Career Average: 166.0
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 77
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA

Best Finish:
Regional Medals:
State Medals:

Date Tournament Score Place Team

9/17/10 Girard 90 23rd JV

9/27/10 Columbus 82 17th JV

10/5/10 Erie 77  9th JV
Season Average: 166.0

12th
None
None

9th
None
None

Brittnee Julian - vears Played:

2010 - 2011

Career Average: 166.9 Best Finish:  15th
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 78 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA State Medals: None
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/10/10 Joplin - Schifferdecker88  18th  JV 9/6/11 Fort Scott 78 45th  JV
9/17/10 Girard 84 21st JV 9/9/11 Joplin - Schifferdecker 85 23rd  JV
9/27/10 Columbus 80 15th JV 10/4/11 Girard 80 26th JV
10/5/10 Erie 89 20th JV
Season Average: 171.0 Season Average: 162.0

2013 TROJAN GOLF

PAGE 39



Ashley Noble - vear Played: 20111

Career Average: 200.0 Best Finish:  27th
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 90 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA State Medals: None

Date Tournament Score Place Team
9/9/11 Joplin - Schiffer 90 27th JV
10/4/11 Girard 110 34th JV

Season Average: 200.0

Alexis Lemieux - vears Played: 2011 - 2012

Career Average: 162.0 Best Finish:  13th
Best 9 Hole Meet Score: 72 Regional Medals:  None
Best 18 Hole Meet Score: NA State Medals: None
Date Tournament Score Place Team Date Tournament Score Place Team
10/4/11 Girard 93 32nd  JV 9/4/12 Fort Scott 78 53rd JV
9/12/12 Girard 72 13th JV
Season Average: 186.0 Season Average: 150.0
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For Girls
missing).

Book of Records

Golf 1974 - Present

(Information for 1974-1985, 1987 Missing and a few tournaments from 1986-1996

Best Career Average Best Season Average
Score  Player Grad. Score  Player Season
1. 811 Timbrelee McNair 2014 1. 773 Timbrelee McNair 2012
2. 89.1 Beatriz De Olano 2002 2. 77.6 Timbrelee McNair 2013
3. 90.1 Ashley Curran 2007 3. 836 Timbrelee McNair 2011
4. 96 Michelle Grassie 1987 4. 85.8 Timbrelee McNair 2010
5. 995 Jill Friggeri 2002 5. 87.3 Ashley Curran 2006
6. 100.0 Carly Heatherly 2014 6. 88.8 Ashley Curran 2004
7. 100.3 Rachel Leritz 1996 7. 89.1 Beatriz De Olano 2000
8. 100.6 Kari Bennett 1993 8. 89.7 Jill Friggeri 2000
9. 103.3 Courtney West 2007 9. 90.7 Ashley Curran 2005
10. 104 Michelle Strader 1987 10. 92 Kari Bennett 1992
Best 9 Hole Score - Individual Best 18 Hole Score - Individual
Score Player Tournament Date Score Plaver Tournament Date
1. 36 Timbrelee McNair Parsons 9/17/12 1. 70 Timbrelee McNair Garnett 10/7/13
Timbrelee McNair  Joplin-Twin Hill 9/3/13 2. 72 Timbrelee McNair Girard 9/25/12
3. 37 Timbrelee McNair Chanute 9/12/11 Timbrelee McNair Hesston 10/15/12
Timbrelee McNair ~ Joplin-Schiff 9/19/13 4. 74 Timbrelee McNair Girard 9/6/12
5. 38 Timbrelee McNair Parsons 9/24/13 Timbrelee McNair Caney 9/5/13
6. 39 Timbrelee McNair Parsons 9/20/10 6. 76 Timbrelee McNair Girard 9/14/10
Timbrelee McNair ~ Chanute 9/10/12 Timbrelee McNair Garnett 10/1/12
8. 40 Ashley Curran Galena 9/31/04 8. 78 Ashley Curran Garnett 10/2/06
Timbrelee McNair ~ Galena 9/13/12 9. 79  Ashley Curran Pittsburg 9/28/04
Timbrelee McNair ~ Chanute 9/23/13 Timbrelee McNair  Garnett 10/10/11
Timbrelee McNair Pittsburg 10/1/13
Top 10 Freshmen Averages Top 10 Sophomore Averages
1. 85.8 Timbrelee McNair 2010 1. 83.6 Timbrelee McNair 2011
2. 93.6 Ashley Curran 2003 2. 88.8 Ashley Curran 2004
3. 110.3 Carly Heatherly 2010 3. 98 Kari Bennett 1990
4. 1N Jill Friggeri 1998 4. 98.5 Carly Heatherly 2011
5. 114 Rachel Leritz 1991 5. 102 Rachel Leritz 1993
6. 114.7 Hope McLeod 2009 Jenna Wheeler 1999
7. 117 Sarah Yost 1996 7. 103.3 Courtney West 2004
8. 118 Erin Cox 1995 8. 104 Jill Friggeri 1999
118 Jenna Wheeler 1998 9. 107.5 Hope McLeod 2010
10. 119.2  Lori Murphy 2002 10. 108 Sarah Yost 1997
Top 10 Junior Averages Top 10 Senior Averages
1. 77.3 Timbrelee McNair 2012 1. 77.6 Timbrelee McNair 2013
2. 89.1 Beatriz De Olano 2000 2. 87.3 Ashley Curran 2006
3. 897 Jill Friggeri 2000 3. 92 Kari Bennett 1992
4. 90.7 Ashley Curran 2005 4. 94 Rachel Leritz 1995
5. 935 Kari Bennett 1991 5. 947 Dawn Bever 1988
6. 949 Carly Heatherly 2012 6. 94.8 Jill Friggeri 2001
7. 96 Rachel Leritz 1994 7. 955 Courtney West 2006
8. 99.1 Courtney West 2005 8. 96.0 Michelle Grassie 1986
9. 103 Jenna Wheeler 2000 9. 96.5 Carly Heatherly 2013
10. 104.2  Lori Murphy 2004 10. 99.0 Tessa Westhoff 2009
Girls Golf - Book of Records Page 1



Best Individual Scores on Each Course

Caney - 9 Hole
1. 44 Beatrz DeOlano 9/1/00
2. 50 Amy Widner 10/4/01
3. 53 Erica Crespino 10/4/01
4. 54 Erica Crespino 9/1/00
5. 55 Amanda Grotheer 10/4/01
Chanute - 18 Hole
1. 81 Timbrelee McNair 10/14/13
2. 85 Timbrelee McNair 10/11/10
3. 104 Carly Heatherly 10/11/10
4. 107 Carly Heatherly 10/14/13
5. 109 Madalyn Smith 10/11/10
Coffeyville - 18 Hole
1. 111 Jessi Lacher 10/14/02
2. 116 Abby Fox 10/14/02
3. 117 Stephanie West 10/14/02
4. 118 Jenna Brown 10/14/02
5. 127 Kayla Zimmerman 10/14/02
Emporia - State - 18 Hole
1. 96 Rachel Leritz 10/16/95
2. 106 Erin Cox 10/21/96
Kristi Page 10/16/95
4. 107 Tasha Becker 10/16/95
Angela Bennett 10/16/95
Fort Scott - 18 Hole
1. 87 Ashley Curran 10/13/03
2.92 Ashley Curran 10/7/03
3. 111 Carly Heatherly 9/27/10
3. 112 Lori Murphy 10/7/03
4. 113 Stephanie West 10/7/03

Garden City - 18 Hole
Minisa Becker 10/18/99
Sarah Yost 10/18/99
Lindsay Carson 10/18/99
Jill Friggeri 10/18/99
Jenna Wheeler 10/18/99

1.105
3.109

5.110

Girard - 18 Hole
Timbrelee McNair9/6/12
Timbrelee McNair9/14/10
Jill Friggeri 9/7/00
Timbrelee McNair9/8/11
Ashley Curran  9/7/06
Timbrelee McNair10/8/12

74
76
80
83
84

ahwn =
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Caney - 18 Hole

74 Timbrelee McNair 9/5/13
80 Timbrelee McNair 8/30/12
81 Timbrelee McNair 9/1/11
83 Timbrelee McNair 9/2/10
87 Ashley Curran 9/1/05
Cheney - 18 Hole
92 Timbrelee McNair 10/18/10
. 104 Madalyn Smith 10/18/10
. 108 Hope McLeod 10/18/10
. 110 Carly Heatherly 10/18/10
. 116 Peyton Herlocker 10/18/10
Columbus - 9 Hole
. 42 Rachel Leritz 9/14/95
Jill Friggeri 9/11/00
Beatriz De Olano 9/11/00
. 46 Kari Bennett 10/3/91
Kari Bennett 10/1/92
Jenna Wheeler  9/13/99
Erie - 9 Hole
. 72 Alex Battitori 10/5/10
. 77 Dakota Everitt 10/5/10
McKenna Belcher 10/5/10
. 81 Paige Harrod 10/5/10
Alicia Vandenberg 10/5/10
Fredonia - 9 Hole
41 Ashley Curran 9/26/06
42  Jill Friggeri 9/21/00
44  Jessi Lacher 9/26/02
45 Kari Bennett 9/24/92
Beatriz De Olano 9/21/00
Lori Murphy 9/22/05
Garnett - 9 Hole
.42 Rachel Leritz 10/3/94
Beatriz De Olano 10/2/00
Jill Friggeri 10/1/01
.43  Jessi Lacher 10/7/02
.44  Erin Cox 10/6/97
Rachel Leritz 10/2/95
Kari Bennett 10/5/92
Kari Bennett 10/1/90
Jill Roufs 10/1/01
Jenna Wheeler 10/1/01
Girard - 9 Hole
.44  Jenna Wheeler 9/6/01
.45  Jill Friggeri 8/31/99
Amy McFarland 8/31/99
Jill Friggeri 9/6/01
.46 Jill Friggeri 8/29/00

(S N OV}

N —
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37
39
40
46
51

Chanute - 9 Hole
Timbrelee McNair  9/12/11
Timbrelee McNair 9/10/12
Timbrelee McNair  9/23/13
Carly Heatherly 9/10/12
Carly Heatherly 9/12/11
Jordan Ivey 9/12/12

uhwn =

uhwn =

Coffeyville - 9 Hole

51 Rachel Leritz 9/20/94
Rachel Leritz 9/2/93
Kari Bennett 9/3/92

55 Erin Breneman 9/2/93

58 Melissa Bennett 9/2/93
Beth Crocker 9/2/93

Columbus - 18 Hole

. 91 Ashley Curran 9/27/03
Ashley Curran 9/25/04
. 95 Ashley Curran 9/24/05
. 96 Ashley Curran 9/23/06
. 98 Courtney West 9/24/05
Fort Scott - 9 Hole
. 42 Ashley Curran 9/7/04
. 45 Ashley Curran 9/9/03
.46 Amanda Grotheer 9/9/03
Timbrelee McNair  9/7/10
.49 Courtney West 9/5/06
Fredonia - 18 Hole
85 Ashley Curran 10/10/06
86 Kari Bennett 9/7/91
89 Courntey West 10/10/06
90 Rachel Leritz 9/9/95
93 Kari Bennett 10/12/92
Garnett - 18 Hole
70 Timbrelee McNair 10/7/13
76 Timbrelee McNair 10/1/12
78 Ashley Curran 10/2/06
79 Timbrelee McNair 10/10/11
80 Timbrelee McNair 10/3/11
Hesston - 18 Hole
72 Timbrelee McNair 10/15/12
88 Carly Heatherly 10/15/12
104Ashley Johnson 10/15/12
105Ashley Horton  10/15/12
109Trinadie Puckett 10/15/12
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Hoisington - 18 Hole
88 Dawn Bever 10/24/88
91 Rachel Leritz 10/17/94
95 Michelle Grassie 10/24/86
101Erin Cox 10/20/97
104Sarah Yost 10/20/97

Joplin - Shifferdecker - 9 Hole
37 Timbrelee McNair 9/19/13
40 Ashley Curran 8/31/04

Timbrelee McNair 9/13/12
41 Timbrelee McNair 9/15/11

43 Carly Heatherly  9/15/11
Moran - 9 Hole

50 Katy Marshall 10/9/97

51 Abby Fox 9/26/00
Courtney West  9/16/04

54 Cyndi Moore 9/1/06

55 Jill Roufs 8/20/99
Sam Kunshek 9/30/99
Lori Murphy 10/3/02

Nevada - CC - 9 Hole

. 63 Autumn VanLeeuwen 8/30/04

. 64 Cindy Moore 8/30/04
. 65 Chelsie Boore 8/30/04
. 69 Katie Blackbourn 8/30/04
. 72 Lisa Thompson 8/30/04

Parsons - CC - 9 Hole

38 Timbrelee McNair 9/24/13
39 Timbrelee McNair 9/20/10
49 Michelle Grassie 9/11/86
52 Carly Heatherly 9/24/13
Hope McLeod 9/20/10
Pittsburg - 4 Oaks - 18 Hole
.86  Michelle Grassie 10/16/86
. 88 Dawn Bever 10/16/86
.89 Michelle Strader 10/16/86
.94 Donna Oplotnik 10/16/86
Linda Snow 10/16/86
Pittsburg - CC - 18 Hole

. 72 Timberlee McNair9/25/12

79 Ashley Curran  9/28/04

Timbrelee McNair 10/1/13
81 Beatriz De Olano 10/17/00

Timbrelee McNair 10/21/13
Terradyne - 18 Hole

89 Ashley Curran 10/17/05
93 Courtney West  10/17/05
95 Lori Murphy 10/17/05
116 Janet Threlfall 10/17/05
137 Megan Reynolds 10/17/05

Gilrls Golf - Book of Records
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Hutchinson - State - 18 Hole

.96 Kari Bennett 10/19/92
. 103 Kari Bennett 10/21/91
Tessa Westhoff 10/19/09
. 105 Rachel Leritz 10/18/93
Jill Firggeri 10/15/01

Joplin - Twin Hills - 9 Hole

. 36 Tlmbrelee McNair 9/3/13

.41 Tlmbrelee McNair 8/30/11
.43 Jill Roufs 9/27/01
Timbrelee McNair 8/31/10
.44 Jill Firggeri 9/28/00
Carly Heatherly 8/28/12
Moran - 18 Hole
102 Courtney West 9/27/04
103 Lori Murphy 10/1/02
112 Janet Threlfall 9/27/04
117 Katie Viets 9/29/08
Darcy Boultinghouse 9/29/08
Osage City - 18 Hole
108 Erin Cox 10/14/96
109 Sarah Yost 10/12/98
112 Erin Cox 10/12/98
121 Alissa Doherty 10/14/96
122 Jill Friggeri 10/12/98
Parsons - Katy - 9 Hole
36 Timbrelee McNair 9/17/12
44  Timbrelee McNair 9/19/11
46 Carly Heatherly 9/17/12
49 Carly Heatherly 9/19/11
53 Danielle Gull 9/19/11
Pittsburg - 4 Oaks - 9 Hole
41 Kari Bennett 9/8/92
43 Erin Cox 10/8/96
44  Dawn Bever 9/12/88
Sarah Yost 10/8/96
47 Tiffany Fogg 10/2/90
Alissa Doherty 10/8/96
Pittsburg - 4 Oaks - Front
46 Jessi Lacher 9/4/01
Courtney West  9/22/03
50 Meredith Holt 9/4/01
Erica Crespino 9/4/01
54 Cortney Parsons 9/22/03
Topeka Country Club - 18 Hole
87 Timbrelee McNair 10/17/11
112 Carly Heatherly 10/17/11
121 Ashley Horton 10/17/11
122 Trinadie Puckett 10/17/11
123 Danielle Gull 10/17/11

1.

2
3

5.

1.

—_

uhw

pown=

b=

Independence - 18 Hole

97 Dawn Bever 10/6/88
112 Betzi Niggeman 10/6/88
113 Gwyn Azember 10/6/88
Jenni Fox 9/28/89
114 Tiffany Fogg 9/28/89
Junction City - 18 Hole
111 Sarah Yost 10/19/98
Nevada - 9 Hole
43 Kari Bennett 9/25/90
44  Tiffany Fogg 9/25/90
47 Rachel Leritz 9/16/93
51 Kristi Whiteman 9/25/90
Gwyn Azember 9/21/88
Oswego - 9 Hole
. 47  Rachel Leritz 8/31/95
49  Erin Cox 9/1/98
.53  Amy McFarland 9/1/98
Minisa Becker 9/1/98
Lindsay Carson 9/1/98
Carly Heatherly 9/30/10
K.C. Piper - 18 Hole
101 Kari Bennett 9/10/90
113 Jenni Fox 9/10/90
Tiffany Fogg 9/10/90
119 Kristi Whiteman 9/10/90
121 Nikki Johnson 9/10/90
Pittsburg - CC - 9 Hole
43 Kari Bennett 10/6/92
45 Rachel Leritz 10/4/94
Jenna Wheeler 9/25/01
46 Beatriz De Olano 9/26/00
47 Dawn Bever 9/26/88
Jill Roufs 9/25/01
Salina Municipal - 18 Holes
89 Ashley Curran 10/20/03
Lori Murphy 10/18/04
91 Ashley Curran 10/18/04
104 Courtney West 10/18/04
114 Tosha Gier 10/18/04
Western Hills - 18 Hole
85 Ashley Curran 10/16/06
100 Courtney West 10/16/06
123 A. Vanleeuween 10/16/06
136 Sara Harris 10/16/06
145 Cyndi Moore 10/16/06
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Team Scores - 1986 to Present

Varsity Team Averages Top 10 Team Scores - (18 Hole)
Score Season
1. 381.1 2012 Score Tournament Date
2. 383 2000 1. 361 Garnett-Reg. 10/9/00
3. 396.8 2005 2. 365 Caney 8/30/12
4, 401 2001 3. 369 Garnett 10/3/11
5. 4019 20M1 Hesston 10/15/12
6. 404.0 2013 5. 370 Garnett 10/3/05
7. 408 1999 6. 371 Garnett 10/7/13
2010 7. 373 Garnett 10/1/12
9. 421 1990 8. 374 Girard 9/7/00
10. 428 1988 374 Girard 9/6/12
11. 429 1986 10. 384 Pittsburg-CC 9/25/12
1995
13. 430 1998
2004
15. 432.7 2009
16. 432.9 2006 Top 10 Team Scores - (9 Hole)
17. 435 1991
18. 437 1992 Score Tournament Date
19. 442 2002 1. 177 Garnett 10/1/01
20. 446 2003 2. 182  Joplin-Schiff 9/15/11
21. 449 1997 3. 185 Girard 8/31/99
22. 457 1994 Columbus 9/11/00
23. 463 1993 Joplin-Schiff 9/13/12
24, 467 1989 6. 186 Garnett 10/2/00
25. 468.9 2008 7. 189  Pittsburg-4 Oaks 10/8/96
26. 469 1996 Fredonia 9/21/00
27. 503.7 2007 9. 190 Nevada 9/25/90
Twin Hills 9/27/01
Fredonia 9/22/05
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Best Team Scores on Each Course

Caney - 9 Hole
Score Date
1. 218 10/4/01
2. 225 9/1/00

Chanute - 18 Hole

Score Date
1. 411 10/11/10
2. 453 10/14/13

Coffeyville - 18 Hole

Score

Date

1. 462

10/14/02

Emporia - 18 Hole

Score Date
1. 416 10/16/95
2. 456 10/21/96

Fort Scott - 18 Hole

Score Date

1. 441 10/7/03

2. 451 10/13/03

3. 519 9/28/09

4, 544 9/27/10

Garden City - 18 Hole

Score Date

1. 428 10/18/99

Girard - 18 Hole

Score Date

1. 374 9/7/00

374 9/6/12

3. 385 9/14/10

4, 396 9/12/91

5. 399 9/12/13

Gilrls Golf - Book of Records
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Caney - 18 Hole

abhwn =

a phown -

Tapbhwn =

Score Date
365 8/30/12
387 8/30/01
387 9/1/05
388 9/1/11
388 9/5/13
Cheney - 18 Hole
Score Date
414 10/18/10

Columbus - 9 Hole

Score Date
185 9/11/00
197 9/13/99
209 9/14/95
209 10/1/09
210 9/15/92
210 9/17/98

Erie - 9 Hole

Score Date

307 10/5/10

Fredonia - 9 Hole

Score Date
189 9/21/00
190 9/22/05
198 9/23/99
200 9/20/01
206 9/28/98

9/26/06
Garnett - 9 Hole

Score Date
177 10/1/01
186 10/2/00
194 10/2/95
195 10/3/97
196 10/4/99

Girard- 9 Hole

Score Date
185 8/31/99
195 9/29/00
199 9/6/01
205 9/6/90
206 8/28/01

arwN =

—_

N wpN =

ahwN =

ahwN =

Chanute - 9 Hole
Score Date

192 9/10/12
199 9/12/11
204 9/23/13
241 9/14/09
269 9/13/10

Coffeyville - 9 Hole
Score Date

222 9/2/93
232 9/20/94
239 9/3/92

Columbus - 18 Hole
Score Date

408 9/24/05
444 9/27/03
458 9/25/04
467 9/23/06

Fort Scott - 9 Hole
Score Date

199 9/9/03
207 9/7/10
214 9/7/04

9/7/11
217 9/8/09

Fredonia - 18 Hole
Score Date
393 9/8/01
404 9/9/00
409 10/10/06
413 9/14/02
420 9/7/91

Garnett - 18 Hole
Score Date
361 10/2/00
369 10/3/11
370 10/3/05
371 10/7/13
373 10/1/12

Hesston - 18 Hole
Score Date
369 10/15/12
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Hoisington - 18 Hole
Score Date

423 10/24/88
437 10/24/86
494 10/17/89
Joplin - Schif - 9 Hole
Score Date

182 9/15/11
185 9/12/13
197 8/30/05
210 9/25/95
222 9/26/94

Moran - 18 Hole
Score Date

480 10/1/02
484 9/29/08
582 9/26/05
545 9/25/06
597 9/26/05
Osage City - 18 Hole
Score Date
470 10/12/98
481 10/14/96

Parsons - Katy - 9 Hole
Score Date
204 9/19/11
194 9/17/12

Pittsburg 4 Oaks - 18 Hole

Score Date
357 10/16/86

Salina Municipal - 18 Hole
Score Date
398 10/18/04

Western Hills - 18 Hole
Score Date
444 10/16/06
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gaphown =

apbhown —

A wpn =

abhwn =

Hutchinson - 18 Hole
Score Date

458 10/15/01
460 10/15/90
493 10/21/91
Joplin - Twin - 9 Hole
Score Date
190 9/27/01
192 9/28/00
194 8/28/12
200 9/3/13
203 9/27/99
9/13/05
Nevada - 9 Hole
Score Date
190 9/25/90
220 9/16/93
229 10/7/89
237 9/25/90
239 9/18/00
Oswego - 9 Hole
Score Date
208 9/1/98
220 8/31/95
231 9/2/97
237 9/5/96

9/30/10
Pittsburg 4 Oaks - Front
Score Date

201 9/4/01
212 9/22/03
238 9/22/03

Pittsburg CC - 9 Hole
Score Date
192 9/25/01
195 9/26/00
207 10/6/92
209 10/4/94
212 10/5/99

Terradyne - 18 Hole
Score Date
393 10/17/05

—_

n

ARl

ahwN =

Independence - 18 Hole
Score Date
446 10/6/88
463 9/28/89

Moran - 9 Hole

Score Date
230 8/20/99
9/30/99

232 9/26/00
235 10/9/97
9/16/04

Nevada ‘CC” - 9 Hole
Score Date
261 8/30/04

Parsons - CC - 9 Hole
Score Date
199 9/24/13
200 9/20/10
227 9/11/86

Pittsburg 4 Oaks - 9 Hole

Score Date

189 10/8/96

194 10/2/90

206 10/5/89

208 9/8/92

209 9/12/88

Pittsburg CC - 18 Hole

Score Date

384 9/25/12

387 10/1/13

393 9/27/05

399 10/17/00

402 10/8/01

9/28/04
Topeka Country Club - 18 Hole
Score Date

442 10/17/11
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Post Season Play

Gilrls Golf - Book of Records

Season Team Top 10 Individual
Finish

1986 N/A N/A

1988 N/A N/A

1989 N/A N/A

1990 2nd - 408 Kari Bennett - 5th - 96
Tiffany Fogg - 6th - 99
Jenni Fox - 10th - 106

1991 3rd - 429 Kari Bennett - 2nd - 89

1992 4th - 466 Kari Bennett - 1st - 93

1993 4th - 449 Rachel Leritz - 9th - 102

1994 5th - 496 Rachel Leritz - 6th - 99

1995 3rd - 435 Rachel Leritz - 10th - 100

1996 2nd - 481 Erin Cox - 8th - 108

1997 4th - 443 Erin Cox - 8th - 97
Sarah Yost - 10th - 102

1998 4th - 470 Sarah Yost - 9th - 109

1999 2nd - 405 Sarah Yost - 5th - 95
Jenna Wheeler - 6th - 97

2000 1st - 361 Beatriz De Olano - 4th - 83
Jill Friggeri - 6th - 85

2001 2nd - 402 Jill Friggeri-2nd-93
Jenna Wheeler-9th-102
Jessi Lacher-10th-103

2002 8th - 462 None

2003 8th - 451 Ashley Curran-1st-87

2004 1st - 439 Ashley Curran-2nd-95

Courtney West-5th-104
Lori Murphy-7th-111

State

Team
Finish
4th - 437

3rd - 423

15th - 494

6th - 460

8th - 493
None
None
None
8th - 416
9th - 456

None

None

8th - 428
3rd - 399
6th - 458
None

None

8th - 398

Top 20 Individual

Michelle Grassie - 2nd - 95
Michelle Strader - 12th - 106

Dawn Bever - 4th - 88
Gwyn Azember - 18th - 106

None

Kari Bennett - 19th - 109

Kari Bennett - 5th - 103
Kari Bennett - 3rd - 96
Rachel Leritz - 14th - 105
Rachel Leritz - 6th - 91
Rachel Leritz - 13th - 96
None

None

None

None
Beatriz De Olano - 1st - 81
Jill Friggeri - 16th - 98

Jill Friggeri - 14th - 105

None

Ashley Curran-20th-89

Lori Murphy-18th-89
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Season

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Post Season Play (Cont.)

Regionals

Team Top 10 Individual
Finish

1st-414 Ashley Curran-1st-93

Lori Murphy-4th-95
Courtney West-8th-105

1st - 409 Ashley Curran-1st-85
Courtney West-4th-89

8th - 537 None

7th - 505 None

4th - 455 Tessa Westhoff-4th-102

Katie Viets-10th-115
Madalyn Smith-10th-115

2nd - 411 Timbrelee McNair-2nd-85
Carly Heatherly-8th-104

3rd - 392 Timbrelee McNair-1st-79
Carly Heatherly-7th-93

1st- 419 Timbrelee McNair-1st-84
Carly Heatherly-2nd-97

3rd - 453 Timbrelee McNair-1st-81
Carly Heatherly-8th-107

Gilrls Golf - Book of Records

State

Team
Finish

3rd - 393
11th - 444

None
None
None
10th - 414
5th - 442

3rd - 369

10th - 426

Top 20 Individual

Ashley Curran-12th-89
Courtney West-17th-93

Ashley Curran-6th-85

None
None

Tessa Westhoff-20th-103

Timbrelee McNair-20th-92

Timbrelee McNair-4th-87

Timbrelee McNair-1st-72

Carly Heatherly-11th-88

Timbrelee McNair-3rd-81
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Season

SE-KAN All Area

All Area

Player - Score - Place

(Created 2004)

Honorable Mention

Player - Score - Place

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Ashley Curran - 330 - 1st
Lori Murphy - 381 - 9th

Ashley Curran - 347 - 1st
Courtney West - 385 - 5th
Lori Murphy - 385 - 6th

Janet Threlfall - 391 - 8th

Ashley Curran - 332 - 1st
Courtney West - 373 - 4th

None
Starr McLeod - 428 - 6th

Tessa Westhoff - 378 - 6th

Timbrelee McNair - 324 - 1st

Timbrelee McNair - 318 - 1st
Carly Heatherly - 377 - 6th
Danielle Gull - 397 - 7th

Timbrelee McNair - 297 - 1st
Carly Heatherly - 369 - 5th
Trinadie Puckett - 405 - 10th

Timbrelee McNair - 298 - 1st
Carly Heatherly - 362 - 6th

Gilrls Golf - Book of Records

Courtney West - 393 - 12th

Tessa Westhoff - 441 - 12th

Hope McLeod - 426 - 14th
Katie Viets - 429 - 15th

Madalyn Smith - 415 - 13th

Ashley Horton - 412 - 11th
Ashley Johnson - 416 - 13th
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1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Most Valuable Player Award

Karen Boothe

Lana Hanson

Karen Boothe

Susan Schifferdecker
Cheri Davied

Cheri Davied

Cheri Davied

Nancy Schifferdecker
Melody Grassie
LeAnne Pernot

Rita Oplotnik
Michelle Grassie
Dawn Bever

Dawn Bever

Tiffany Fogg

Tiffany Fogg

Kari Bennett

Kari Bennett

Rachel Leritz

Rachel Leritz

Gilrls Golf - Book of Records

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013

Rachel Leritz

Erin Cox

Erin Cox, Sarah Yost

Sarah Yost

Sarah Yost

Beatriz DeOlano (State Champion)
Jill Friggeri

Jessi Lacher

Ashley Curran

Ashley Curran

Ashley Curran

Ashley Curran

Autumn Vanleeuwen

Tessa Westhoff

Tessa Westhoff

Timbrelee McNair

Timbrelee McNair

Timbrelee McNair (State Champion)
Timbrelee McNair
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State Champions

Beatriz DeOlano Timbrelee McNair
2000 4A-1A State 2012 4A State
Champion Champion

Tlmbrelee McNair
Girard, Kans. > Golf

Timbrelee, a junior at Girard High, won the 4A state girls' title in a playoff at Hesston

| | Gold Course, shooting a one-over 72 to equal her own school record for lowest score. She
14| was tied with Coffeyville's Anna Pool before sinking an eight-foot birdie putt on the first
playoff hole a€” the same hole she had birdied to open the day -- to clinch the

I championship. Her ninth straight individual victory this year helped the Trojans to a
third-place team finish.
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